ORDER
28" July, 2022

1. Appellant aloﬁgwith h!is counsel (Mr. Rizwanullah,
Advocate) present. Mr Muhammad Adeel Butt, Additional
Advocate General alongwith Mr. Muhammad IJaz Inspector-
(Legal) for respondents present.

2. Vide our detailed. order of today placed in Service
Appeal No. 4294/2020 titled “Afzal Khan Versus Provincial
Police Officer, Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa and
others” (copy placed in this file), this appeal is also disposed

of on the same terms. Costs shall follow the events. Consign.

3. Pronounced in open court in Peshawar and given under

our hands and seal of the Tribunal this 28" day of July, 2022.

(KALIM ARSHAD KHAN)
CHAIRMAN

(SALAH-UD-DIN)
MEMBER (JUDICIAL)



Counsel for appellant present.
Muhammad Riaz' Khan Paindakhei learned  Assistant
Advocate General alongwith Sajid ADEO for respondents |

09.11.2021

. present.
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Request for adjournment was made on behalf of,
| | S
appellant; granted. To come up for arguments: .on

02.03.2022 before D.B.
(Mian Muhammad) (Rozina Rehman)

Member (E) Member (J)
Due to retirement of the Worthy Chairman, the

"02.03.2022
Tribunal is defunct, therefore, case is adjourned to
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07.06.2022 for the same as before.
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T 10.02.2021 Appeflant present through counsel Prehmlnary arguments

heard. FJIe perused.

Points raised need consideration. -Admitted to regular
hearing sub}ect to all legal objections. The- appellant is -
- dlrected to deposrt security and process fee Withln 10 days.

og‘ﬁ;ed  Thereafter, notices be issued to respondents for written

~ reply/comments. To come up for written rep!y/comments on

Q.

(Rozina Rehman) -

. Sect
oo wf&{y
: ey o 05 05. 2021 before S.B.

Member (J)
~ 05.05.2021 - Due to demise of the Worthy Chairman the Tribunal is
: : _defunct, therefore, case is adjourned to 22.06.2021 for the same
' _ ' as before. : .
22062021 Junior to counsel for the appellant and - Mr. |
5  Kabirullah Khattak, Addl. AG alongwith Ihsanuliah, ASI

for the respondents present.
Respondents have submitted reply/comments
The appeal is -entrusted to D.B for arguments on

09.11.2021.
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- 24.09.2020

24.11.2020
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Appellant in person present.

‘On account of |nd|sp05|t|on of Iearned counsel he has
engaged Mr. Abdul Hameéd Advocate Wakalatnama m respect
" of the latter counsel has been submitted which is placed on
‘record. A request for adjournment is also made as the fresh
counsel is yet to prepare the brief. |

Adjourned to 24.11.2020 before S.B.

H

/ ‘ o " . - Chairma

Appellant is present in oerson and submitted an application
for adjournment\that his counsel has proceeded to Peshawar
ngh Court, Mingora Bench, and could not attend the Tribunal
today. Apphcahon is placed on record. He _requests for

- adjournment. Adjourned to 10.02.2021 on which date file to
. come up for preliminary hearing before S.B. ' -

MEMBER (JUDICIAL) |
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Case No.-

S.No. | Date of order

Form- A

FORM OF ORDER SHEET

Court of

/2020

N
-
iy . ¢
7
/’

1 2

proceedings

Order or other proceedings with signature of judge

3

11.08.2020

- 1- 15/04/2020

" .on ['1.08.2020 before S.B.

up to the Learned Member for proper order ease.

put up there on D2 "ﬁé ~ 2020

y
3

. { - W
02.06.2020

‘Learned counsel for the appellant presen"t\ and seeks

| | MEMBER
adjournment. Adjourned. To come up for preliminary hearing
| A

‘ ] ‘/ g :-";'
(MIAN MUHAMI\\/IAD)
‘ MEMBER

BN

1
. . .

{ g’ . ' :
| b
Appellant present in person. b

Requests for adjournment due to indispositioh of h?;ﬁ

leatned counsel. Adjourned to 24.09.2020 before S.B. -

The appeal of Mr. Sarwar Khan presented tbday by Mr

Rizwanullah, Advocate may be entered in the Institution Register and put

Ré%ﬁ TR o4 | 2e70 -

This case is entrusted to S. Bench for preliminary hearing to be
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* BEFORE THE HON’BLE CHAIRMAN, KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

> ‘,g ?4 /2020

e

1. Sarwar Khan, Ex-Constable No. 2331 s/o Awal Gul R/O Banda Nabi Tehsil Pabbi, District

Service Appeal No.&

Peshawar.
APPELLANT
VERSUS
1. The Provincial Police Officer, Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa and others.
RESPONDENTS
I NDEX
S. Particulars ‘ Annexure Pages #
No
1 Service Appeal _ 1-14,
2 Affidavit _ 'L“ A
3 Copy of charge sheet “A lfl
4 Copy of reply ' “B” ¥3
5 Copy of Show Cause notice : “c» lq
6 Copy of reply to the show cause notice “D” 15,, 18
7 Copy of impugned order dated 01-03-2016 “E” i\igq%
8 Copy of departmental appeal dated 16-03-2016 “F” 20-24
9 Copy of dismissal order dated 16-06-2016 “G” 25
- 10 Copy of Writ Petition “H” 26-30
11 Copy of Judgments of High Court dated “1” 31-34
22-03-2016 :
12 Copy of appeals u/s 18(3) - “P& “K” 35-44
13 | Copy of Notification “L” "45-46
14 Copy of report of the Committee dated “M” 47-50 .
19-02-2019
15 Copy of Judgment of SCJ dated 08-01-2020 “N” 51-56
16 Copy of Departmental Appeal “Q” 57
14 Copy of Revision petition “p” 58
15 Copy of rejection Order “Q” 59
16 Application for condonation of delay with 60-63
affidavit
16 Wakalatnama _ _
/
Saceay KHam
Appellant
Through H
| U

Dated: 24-03-2020 Rizwanullah
' Advocate High Court, Peshawar.
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SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

Service Appeal Nijng' 12020

—_—_——

1.  Sarwar Khan, Ex-Constable No. 2331 s/o Awal Gul R/O Banda Nabi Te
Pabbi, District Peshawar.
Say wWas/am
APPELLANT

VERSUS

1. The Provincial Police Officer, Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa. ’
2. The Commandant Frontier Reserve Police, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

3. The Superintendent of Police, Frontier Reserve Police Peshawar Range,

Peshawar.
RESPONDENTS
Fﬁled to-day
:‘;"@ APPEAL UNDER SECTION 4 OF THE
,ejg l; r ;ﬁ‘ ' KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE
[ adeh TRIBUNAL ACT, 1974 AGAINST THE

ORDER DATED 01-03-2016 PASSED _ BY
THE _SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE
FRONTIER RESERVE ___ POLICE
PESHAWAR _ RANGE, _PESHAWAR
(RESPONDENT NO. 3) WHEREBY THE
APPELLANT WAS AWARDED HARSH
AND __ EXTREME PENALi%Y‘; OF
DISMISSAL FROM SERVICE *ON THE
SOLE _GROUND THAT HE _BEING
AFGHAN REFUGEE (NATIONAL) HAD
FRAUDULENTLY GOT EMPLOYMENT




" ™" BEFORE THE HON’BLE CHAIRMAN, KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

/. Service Appeal No, rs, 2. 12020

1. Sarwar Khan, Ex-Constable No. 2331 s/fo Awal Gul R/O Banda Nabi Tehsil Pabbi, District

Peshawar.
APPELLANT
VERSUS
1. The Provincial Police Officer, Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa and others.
RESPONDENTS
I ND E X
S. Particulars Annexure Pages #
No
1 Service Appeal _ 1-147%
2 Affidavit _ '2" A
3 Copy of charge sheet “A ':"2 :
4 Copy of reply “B” 3
5 Copy of Show Cause notice * “C” ,q
6 Copy of reply to the show cause notice “D” 15‘3 ¥
7 Copy of impugned order dated 01-03-2016 “E” ﬁ:j,-’{)f)}
8 Copy of departmental appeal dated 16-03-2016 “F» 20-24
9 Copy of dismissal order dated 16-06-2016 “G” 25
e 10 Copy of Writ Petition “H” 26-30
11 Copy of Judgments of High Court dated “rr 31-34
22-03-2016 :
12 Copy of appeals u/s 18(3) - “Jr& K 35-44
13 | Copy of Notification - 145-46
14 Copy of report of the Committee dated “M?” 47-50 .
19-02-2019
15 Copy of Judgment of SCJ dated 08-01-2020 “N” 51-56
16 Copy of Departmental Appeal “0” 57
14 Copy of Revision petition “p» 58
15 Copy of rejection Order “Q” 59
16 Application for condonation of delay with 60-63
affidavit
16 Wakalatnama - .
.
Saxey [Kam
Appellant -
Through
LaavE
Dated: 24-03-2020 Rizwanullah

Advocate High Court, Peshawar.
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SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No{‘Bjjgz' /2020 -

Pabbi, District Peshawar.
Say wa//am
APPELLANT

VERSUS | | .
1. The Provincial Police Officer, Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa. )
2. The Commandant Frontier Reserve Police, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

3. The Superintendent of Police, Frontier Reserve Police Peshawar Range,

Peshawar.
RESPONDENTS
F“'edtfl‘*day
APPEAL UNDER SECTION 4 OF THE
‘ E%gg‘%w
azx KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE

U‘/(’ [ Se3g:

TRIBUNAL ACT, 1974 AGAINST THE
ORDER DATED 01-03-2016 PASSED _BY
THE _SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE
FRONTIER RESERVE POLICE
PESHAWAR __ RANGE, PESHAWAR
(RESPONDENT NO. 3) WHEREBY THE
APPELLANT WAS AWARDE'ﬁ HARSH
 AND___EXTREME __PENALTY. _OF
DISMISSAL FROM SERVICEbN THE ]
SOLE GROUND THAT HE BEING
"AFGHAN REFUGEE (NATIONAL) HAD
FRAUDULENTLY GOT EMPLOYMENT
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IN THE POLICE DEPARTMENT. IT WAS
ADDED IN THE SAID ORDER THAT HIS
OTHER _BROTHER _ AFZAL _KHAN
CONSTABLE _WAS _ALSO _AWARDED
SUCH+ PENALTY _ON__THE _SAME
GROUND AND THAT A CRIMINAL CASE
FIR NO. 78 DATED. 12-02-2016 U/S
419/420PPC WAS REGISTERED AGAINST
HIM IN POLICE STATION AZAKHEL,
PESHAWAR. IT _WAS _ FURTHER
ORDERED THAT AS PER DIRECTION OF
COMMANDANT FRONTIER RESERVE
POLICE, KPK PESHAWAR THAT THE
LOCAL POLICE STATION MAY ALSO BE
APPROACHED FOR REGISTRATION OF
CASE AGAINST THE APPELLANT U/S
420/468/471/PPC. AND 14 FOREIGN ACT,

- THE APPELLANT FILED A

DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL ON 16-03-2016
BUT THE SAME WAS DISMISSED ON 16-
06-2016. IN THE MEANWHILE, IT WAS
ALSO DECIDED _ TO DEPORT THE
APPELLANT _ALONGWITH HIS ALL
FAMILY MEMBERS AND THAT THEIR
CNICS WERE ALSO BLOCKED. THE
APPELLANT AND HIS BROTHER FELT
AGGRIEVED BY THE _AFORESAID
ILLEGAL ACTIONS, INVOKED THE
JURISDICTION OF HON’BLE
PESHAWAR _HIGH _COURT _UNDER
ARTICLE 199 OF THE CONSTITUTION
OF ISLAMIC REPUBLIC OF PAKISTAN,
1973 PRAYING THEREIN THAT THE

- RESPONDENT NO. 1 MAY GRACIOQUSLY

BE RESTRAINED TO DEPORT THEM TO
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AFGHANISTAN AND THAT THEY BEING
PAKISTANI NATIONALS, THEIR CNICS
MAY KINDLY BE CLEARED/RESTORED.
THE __HON’BLE ___COURT __ WHILE
DISPOSING OF THE WRIT PETITION
ORDERED THAT THE PETITIONER MAY
NOT BE DEPORTED FROM PAKISTAN
TILL _CONCLUSION OF TRIAL AND
THAT FOR BLOCKAGE OF CNIC THEY
MAY ALSO AVAIL PROPER REMEDY BY
FILING APPEAL U/S_18(3) OF NATIONAL
DATABASE __ AND __ REGISTRATION
ORDINANCE, 2000 BEFORE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY WHO SHALL
TREAT THEM IN ACCORDANCE WITH
LAW AND SHALL ALSO DISPOSE OF
APPEALS . EXPEDITIOUSLY __ VIDE
JUDGMENT DATED ___ 22-03-2016.
THEREAFTER, THE APPELLANT AND
HIS BROTHER PREFERRED APPEALS
WITH ___THE ___SECRETARY _TO
GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN,
MINISTRY _OF INTERIOR, FEDERAL
GOVERNMENT, _ ISLAMABAD. __IN
COMPLIANCE WITH THE SAID ORDER
THE __ MINISTRY __OF __ INTERIOR
CONSTITUTED _A__DISTRICT LEVEL
COMMITTEE ___NOWSHERA ___ WHO
SUMMONED __ THE ___ APPELLANTS
ALONGWITH SUPPORTING
DOCUMENTS PRIOR 1979. THEY DULY
APPEARED WITH ABOVE DOCUMENTS
AND THEY WERE CLEARED VIDE
REPORT _ DATED _ 19-02-2019. _THIS
INFORMATION WAS ALSO SENT TO




Page 4 0of 11

SUPERINTENDENT __ OF ___ POLICE,
(INVESTIGATION) NOWSHERA _AND
COPY_THEREOF WAS ENDORSED TO
DISTRICT POLICE OFFICER,
NOWSHERA AND PA TO
COMMISSIONER, PESHAWAR DIVISION
PESHAWAR _VIDE LETTER _DATED
22-08-2019. IN THE LIGHT OF ABOVE
REPORT, THE HON’BLE TRIAL COURT
ALSO CANCELLED THE FIR IN
QUESTION _VIDE JUDGMENT DATED
08-01-2020. CONSEQUENTLY,
BLOCKAGE OF CNICS WAS LEFT OVER
AND THEREAFTER, NO FURTHER
GROUND WHATSOEVER REMAINS TO
EXIST SO AS TO INTACT THE
IMPUGNED _PUNISHMENT _ AGAINST
THE APPELLANT. HENCE, IN VIEW OF
NEW AND QUITE DISTINCT SCENARIO,
THE ___APPELLANT __ THEREFORE
ACCRUED A FRESH CAUSE OF ACTION
TO INVOKE THE JURISDICTION OF
THIS HON’BLE TRIBUNAL FOR RELIEF
IN ACCORDANCE WITH LAW.

Prayer in Appeal

By accepting this appeal, the impugned orders
may very graciously be set aside and the appellant
may kindly be reinstated in service with full back
wages and benefits.

Any other relief deemed appropriate in the
circumstances of the case, not specifically asked for,
may also be granted to the appellant.
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® RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH,

Short facts giving rise to the present appeal are as under.-

That the appellant was serving as a constable at the relevant time. He
was performing his duty with great zeal, zest and devotion, but
strangely he was served with a Charge Sheet wherein the following

allegations were laid down: -

“You constable Sarwar Khan No. 2331
posted as FRP Peshawar Range Peshawar has
been learnt through a reliable source that you
are Afghan National. You are hereby called
upon to submit your defence against the

above charge before the inquiry officer.”

(Copy of charge sheet is
appended as Annex-A)

That the appellant submitted elaborate and exhaustive reply, denied
the allegations and also termed it as fallacious, malicious and
misconceived. He clarified that he aléngwith his family members
were the lawful citizens of Pakistan who had obtained their CNICs in
accordance with law. He further clarified that he got education iﬁ
Pakistan and then selected as Constable in the Police Department after
verification of his character and antecedents. He requested that the
appellant may be .ex%perated from such frivolous and baseless

<o

allegations.

(Copy 6f reply is appended
as Annex-B)

The above reply was not deemed satisfactory and the inquiry was
conducted in utter violation of law and the appellant was found guilty

illegally.



3

-

Page 6 of 11

That thereafter, the apijéllant was served with a show cause notice on
18-02-2016 who submitted a comprehensive reply supported by
various documents and denied the allegations and also termed the
findings of the inquiry officer as perversel and not sustainable in the
eye of law. Moreover, the report of the i;iquiry officer was not
provided to the appellant— with the said notice in order to enable him
to offer explanation with regard to adverse findings of inquiry officer

as evident from the said notice.

(Copy of show cause notice
and its reply are appended
as Annex-C and D
respectively)

That the above reply to the show cause notice was also not found
satisfactory and ultimately the appellant was awarded harsh and
extreme penalty of dismissal from service by an order dated
01-03-2016 passed by the Superintendent of Police, FRP Peshawar
Range, Peshawar (respondent No. 3). It was also mentioned in the
impugned order that his brother Afzal Khan constable has already

been dismissed from service due to above allegation and that FIR

.No. 78 dated 12-02-2016 u/s 419/420PPC was also lodged against him

in Police Station Aza Khel, Peshawar. It was further added in the
above order that as per direction of Commandant FRP the local police
may be approached for registration of criminal «case against the

appellant under section 420/468/471/PPC 14 queigri Act.

(Copy of impugned order is
appended as Annexure-E)

That the appellant dissatisfied by the aforesaid order, filed a
departmental appeal on 16-03-2016 but the same was dismissed on
16-06-2016.

(Copy of departmental appeal
and its dismissal order are
appended as Annex-F and G
respectively)
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* / That not only the CNICs of the appellant and his all family merﬁbers

were blocked but it was also decided to deport them to Afghanistan

 therefore, the appellant and his brother Afzal Khan invoked the

jurisdiction of Hon’ble Peshawar High Court, Peshawar by way of
filing writ petitions under article 199 of the Constitution of Islamic
Republic of Pakistan, 1973, praying therein, that the actions of the
respondents may graciously be declared as illegal, without lawful -
authority and of no legal effect and that they may graciously be
restrained to deport them to Afghanistan and their CNIC may also be

cleared. The Hon’ble Court while disposing of the above writ
petitions, ordered that the petitioners may avail the appropriate

| f'remedy before the Competent Authority under section 18(3) of

National Database of Registration Ordinance, 2000 who will treat -
them in accordance with law and will decide the same expeditiously.
The respondents were also directed not to deport the petitioner till the

conclusion of trial vide judgment dated 22-03-2016.

(Copy of writ petition and
judgements are appended as
Annex-H and I respectively)

That thereafter, the appellant and his brother Afzal Khan (Ex-
Constables) duly filed separate appeals before the Secretary to

Government of Pakistan, Ministry of Interior, Islamabad.
s

(Copy of appeals u/s 18(3)
are appended as Annex-J
and K respectively)

That according to the Ministry of Interior, Notification No. 8/37/2016-
NADRA dated 19-04-2017; a District Level Committee Nowshera
was constituted who directed the applicants whose CNICs were
blocked to appear in pérson alongwith supporting documents
preceding 1979. They duly complied with the above directioﬁ and the
Committee cleared them on the basis of their father’s and
grandfather’s CNICs duly verified by the NADRA Authority vide
report dated 19-02-2019 and the same was addressed to the Director

General NADRA, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Phase-V Hayatabad
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Peshawar and subsequently sucﬁ information was also provided to the
Superintendent of Police (Investigation), Nowshera and copy thereof
was endorsed. to District Police Officer, Nowshera and PA to
Commissioner Peshawar Division, Peshéwar vide letter dated
22-08-2019. It is worthwhile to rflention here that the above District

Level Committee was consisting of the following officers : -

1. Deputy Commissioner/PA  Chairman
2. District Police Officer - Member
3. Assistant Director NADRA  Member
4. Rep from ISI Member -
5. Rep from IB : Member

(Copy of Notification and

. report of Committee are
appended as Annex-L and
M respectively)

That on the basis of above vreport of the Committeé, FIR No. 78 dated
12-02-2016 u/s 419/420PPC aﬁd 14F 6reigﬁ Act, Police Station Azé
Khel was also cancelled by the Hon’ble S'enior Civil Judge/Judiéial
Magistrate No{)'v’sheré on 68-01-2020.

(Copy of Judgment of SCJ is
- appended as Annex-N) °

That as the appellant and his family members were declared as

Pakistani citizens; their cases regarding blockage of CNICs -were

cleared and set right by the “District Level Committee” constituted by

the Ministry of Interior, Government of Pakistan; the criminal case
under FIR as referred earlier was'cancelled and their CNICs were
released therefore, on the basis of above, the appellant accrued a fresh
cause of action and as such, he filed a Departmental Appeal as well as

Revision petition but these were dismissed as time barred.

" (Copy of departmental
appeal, revision petition and
rejection order are
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o
doubt or otherwise. But he has overlooked this important aspect of the
case without any cogent and valid reasons and awarded harsh and
“extreme penalty of dismissal from service to the appellant. Thus, the

impugned orders are liable to be set aside on this count alone.

D. That the appellate authority as well as Revisional authority ‘were
legally bound to have applied their independent mind to the merit of
_the case by taking notice about the illegality and lapses committed by
the inquiry officer as well as the Competent Authority as enumerated
In Para-B and C above but they took no pain to do so. Mdreovcr, it
was also incumbent upon them to consider the case of appellant on the
basis of new and quite distinct scenario, in light whereof, the appellant
and his family members were declafed as Pakistani nationals, their
CNICs were duly cleared by lifting the blockage while, crim'inal case
registered under FIR was also cancelled and as such, they were given
clean-chit by the Competent legally constituted Committee.
Thereafter, no ground whatsoever .was remained to maintain the
impugned penalty against the appellant. But they have ignored this

important aspect of the case without any cogent and valid justification.

E.  That the impugned orders are suffering from legal infirmities and as

_such caused grave miscarriage of justice to the appellant.’

F.  That the impugned orders are against law, facts of the case and norms

of natural justice. Therefore, the same are not tenable under the law.

G.  That the appellant would like to seek the permission of this Hon’ble-

Tribunal to advance some more grounds at the time of arguments.

In view of the above narrated facts and grounds, it is,
therefore, humbly prayed that the impugned orders may very graciously be set aside
and the appellant may kindly be reinstated in service with full back wages and

benefits
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| Any other relief deemed proper and just in the_circumstances of the

case, may also be granted.

Dated: 24-03-2020

‘ Thtoﬁgh

SaawasTA LM
Appellant

' {« ;Q‘
Rizwanullah

M.A.LLB -
Advocate High Court, Peshawar.
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'EFORE THE HON’BLE CHAIRMAN KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
: SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. /2020

1. Sarwar Khan, Ex-Constable No. 2331 s/o Awal Gul R/O Bandé Nabi Tehsil

Pabbi, District Peshawar. B
‘ Saxwiiy [{ham
APPELLANT . -

'VERSUS

1. The Provincial Police Officer, Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa and others.

RESPONDENTS

AFFIDAVIT

I, Sarwar Khan, Ex-Constable No. 2331 s/o Awal Gul R/O Banda Nabi |
Tehsil Pabbi, District Peshawar, do hereby solemnly afﬁrm and declare that .. ..

the contents of the accompanied Service Appeal are true and correct to the

best of my knowledge and belief and that nothing has been concealed from

this Hon’ble Tribunal.

Saswax|(Ham
DEPONENT
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CHARGE SHEET U/R 6( 1)(A) NWFP (NOW KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA)
POLICE RULES 1975.

You Sarwar khan No.2331 posted at FRP/Peshawar Range Peshawar are hereby

charged for comm1tt1ng the following Omxssmﬂ/Commlssmns

You Constable Sarwar Khaii No.2331 poste“ at FRP Peshawar Range, Peshawar =

' "has been ‘earpt through a rehable sources that You are Afghan Nat1onal

" You are hereby called upon to submit your written defense against the above

charged before the enquiry officer. -

Your reply should reach the enquiry. officer w1th1n (7) days from date of receipt
of this charge Sheet fallmg which Ex-part proceeding shell be mltlated agalnst you.

SUMMARY_/STATEMENT OF ALLEGATION

You Constable Sarwar Khan No. 2331 posted at FRP Peshawar Range

o Peshawar h?ve beep learnt through reliable sources that you are Afghan Nauonal falling.within. . . _—

TS
¥ * ~

e e 113 mls,c,onduct pr0v1ded under rule 2(m) of 1he pollce rules 1975,

A -

et 2

(Mehmood Hussain)
SN ' Superintendent of Police FRP,
—_a : | Peshawar Range Peshawar.
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FINAL SHOW CAUSE NOTICE UNDER POLICE RULES 1973,

L. Superintendent ol Police ¥ RE Peshawnr Ranpe Peshawar, as Competent Authority
do hereby serve you Constable Sarwar Khar No.2331, of FRP/PR Peshawar,

. ‘
1) L Th:u conseguent upon the sompiclion of coquity counducted against you b

R¥Kinrheed Khan F RE’!"R for which you were given lull opportunity oi hwnnb

?

<

! On going through the Imdm;:s, recommendation:s of the enquiry officer the material
avmlahlg on record and other connected. papers T am satisficd thai you have committed the
10110\\ g @ ’lLleOﬂ]le]OI’lQ. per police rutes 1475,

e

§

While’ dpnulnlca‘on 30. 06.2014 and postcd at FRP Pus]mwm Range, Peshawar.
St.bwqumtly he has found Afghan uhu vide Home Department report letter No. SO
. (Police) HC/VOI VIl dated 10 03.2015. The aiter was enquircd tarough RIFRP/PR and in
the light of above information report of Home Department the accused said Constable was
found guilty of the charges leveled. he is also involved in criminal case (U/S
420/468/471/PFC 1+ Foreign Act) against him '

By

fore, | Sunerintendent ol

celice FRP/PR Poshawar as compelent 'ml]ma'ii.y has
pentatively declided to tmpose upon pou ;\fi:-g]cn!‘,fl‘»'ilx'1oz' penully including dismissal form
he said Rules.

33 ot e, sheretore, required o Ry Cause as o why penalty should not b imposed

4) If no reply o this Final Show Caase Notice is received within the {iftcen davs of it

delivered in the normal course of circumstances, it shall be presumed that you have no
defence to put in and consequentiy ex-parte action shall be taken against you.

(Mehmood Hussain)
#fz Superintendent of Police FRY.

\ Peshawar Range, Peshawar.
£ (2076, ~

. Ne23 1, with the direction that this Final
Show Cuase Notice is last warning for you to submit you written defence against your above

No. '?i__f g

Copy of above is sent to"Raiayar

mention absence otherwise Ex-parte acticn will be taken against you b dismissal from
SErVice.

V_ | Ay A e sz | Altesi o
> : SVPLULEN

| Nio SN S ’.5\‘;0\0(;;?}._9\ kPFC[@W |
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. fne Superintendent of Police FRP :
) e J - < by J P AUl YLM.— |

Peshawar Range, Peshawar.

Subject: Reply with reference to the final show cause notice No. 88/PA dated
Peshawar, 18/02/2016. l'

Respectfully Sir, Ly
it is submitied with great humbleness as under:-

PR"/ TMINARY SUBMISSTONS -

AL That the allegation ng;.xinsl the I'Cplying ihc'umhc‘h'l“ is wr.on.g_ i.'nco;'rcc-l. false and
bassed on wrong and iilegal perceptions. - ‘ N o
B.- The replying incumbent alongwitﬁ his f’zin}ily ;x.hd.l'orc‘ﬁl‘thc-rs arc the lawful
citizens of this befovcd land. _ ) o '
C. That findings of the mqulry ofﬁcer as 1eferred to in 1he mstant show cause
notice are not based on the material avallable on record
D. That findings of the ; inquiry ofﬁcer are based on non readmrf aﬁ.d ﬁa‘isreading of

cvidence / material made available by the mcumbmt

REPLY ON FACTS:-

-

-

1. That in response to Pﬁrzi No. 1 of the mstdnt show cause nOll(A, i lb ‘subm[tlud
| that non of the CNIC of gr"tndparents and other reldtlves of | the replying
incumbent has been verified by either source or taken into con51du ation by the
inquiry officer, hence the ﬁndmgs are not according to law *; -
. That in response to Para No. i of the mstant notlce zt 1s submltted that th 3
n.plymfY incumbent annnthh all his’ famlly membexs are the lavyfql cmzens of .
Pal\ntan the details of which are as unde* -
.- Mr. Noor Gul S/o Nlan Gul NIC No 137- 89 360385 patcmai
| grandfather of the mcumbent (Copy qttached) N ,
i Mst. "Manaqoo Bibi- W/o \‘oor Gul NI( No 137 38- 360386
paternal grandmother of the mcumbcnt (Copy atldched)
1. Mr. Awal Gul S/o Noor Gul father of the 1ncumbent ,
CNIC No. 17701 2773074 7
Ol dNIC No. 137- 58- 360383' o An Jt‘)
. - L A Khion
Passport No. AH958837 . L o C'MW"?S

PassportNo. GO71457 = Pr-ppcmm/

Passport No. B332026




V.

vi.

Vil.

Vil

X1.

Xil.

" Death certificate dated 05/03/2015.

Sui Gas Bill.

(Copics attached). _

Mst. Baswar Bibi W/o. Awa.l Gul molhu ol thc, incumbent
CNIC No. 17201-2879868-8 -
Domicile Certificate | o

Coples attached.. - =~ A - :,' ‘

. Mst. Zainab Bibi D/o Awal Gul (Slster ofthe mcumbent)

" CNIC No. 17701 ’7717565 6

Domicile Certificate *

Copies attached _ . S
Bilal Ahmad S/o Awal Gul (blothu ot thc, mcumbc.nl)
CNIC No. 17202- 0360396 7.

Domicile Certificate S ; | l
Copies aflaohed )
Mr. Raidi Gul Slo Mlan Gul

CNIC No. 17301 8844197 S

Uncle of father of the mcumbent 3
Copy attached ' |

Mr. Muzafar Khan S/o Mian Gul e
CNIC No. 17301 0274887 9
Father uncle of the mcumbent
Copies attached '
Shehzad Gu} S/o Mum Gul :
NICN. 137 33- 363945
Father’s uncle

“Copies attached

. Mst Sakeena Bibi W/o Sheluad Gul

CNIC No. 17301 5953101 -0 .

" Aunt of father

Copy attached

Mr. Mosa Khan S/o Mugzafar Khan

C\IIC No. 17101 4882403 3
‘\thu § cousin

Khayah Gul S/o Shchzw Gul o

(CNIC No. 17301-0406434-1

Father’s cousin.  °




; 7 Dated:

3.

'cmzuﬂ of Paklstan hence, the pe:“QI 5 cannot be 1mposed i me manner

: ’--Amd»

Maternal Aunt
CNIC No. 17201- 7147878-4

Copy attached ) o
XXl Mst, T'n Bibi W/o Akram _Dfo Lav\om K\wu\
Maternal Aunt S SN .
CNIC No. 17201 7026158 2 ;" P "
Copy attached g

Xxiv." Property documcnts of maternal grand father
Copies attached - |
Xxv. Property documents of father

Copies attached

Hence keeping in view thc abow, rcfened ov1dcnce regarding the
natronal status of the replymn mcumbent the mcumbent Is ready |
to produce any. other ev1dence / wntnesscs mcludmg Iocal elders as
per the entire SdtlSidCtlon of the authoxmes if asked for. .
It 1s worth mentlomng here that V1de ver:ﬁcatlon renort- dated
70/05/7015 conducted by DSP Akoxa Cncle the replying
_mcumbcnt and h:s blother were decialed clezu ~and . of legal
Pakistani . citizens but the sand report alongwnh statements and
affidavits of the locals were not conmdéred without any plausxble'
cxplanatlon Or reason. (Copy ofthe xcpor“r ‘1tt‘1chc.d)

That in Icsponse to Para No. 2 it 1s submltted that smce thc xcplymg incumbent

is a lawful cMuen of D amstan hf:n:: “he penalty nnot be rmposed under the

law.

. That in response to Para No 3itis submltted that keepmg n v1ew lhe chain of

CNIC’s and f’im']" tice ot the repxymg mcnr*:bcnt the apphcant is & lawful

It is thererore, most humbly 1equested that thc

mqmry may gr acxously be. dismxsscd / ﬁ!ed

‘r~ b
.o
cr,

‘A Z )PL[(“’”‘{A S Y ours 'ob.cdic'n.t'..'

Ly loa o//l/ﬁétf\/\
RWAR KHAN
, Constable No 233 1

e e et b
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. :
» ORDER | A‘MM/E .

) This order disposc-of a departmental cnqilir)-' under Police Rules-1975.

. initiated against Constable Sarwar Khan No.2331, under the allegatious that whilc posted at FRP

. Peshawar Range, Peshawar. Suceeeded in geting Pakistani CNIC, upon which, enlisied in Police
Department FRP/PR Peshawar on 30.08.2013. ° '

In this connection Constable Sarwar Khan No.2331, was charge sheeted
vide this office Order No.333/PA, dated 04.05.2015 and also proceed him against departmentally
through RI/Khurshid Khan FRP/PR. Lalc;r on Final Show Causc Notice was issucd vide this
office order No.88 dated 18.02.2016. Who afier fulfilling necessary process submitted his
lindings wiierein the E.O mentioned that the constable Sarwar Khan N.2331 s A falian refugec
as per the report Special Branch and 1S Actording W theCountry rule seetion No. Lol tu73. 4
is obligatory for cvery Government Servant must having Pakistani Nationaliiy Constable Sarwar
Khan No.2331 is declaced as Afghan refugee and his brother Constable Aizal Khan Disu:
Nowshera has already been dismissed {ron) s:grvicc duc to afghan refugee in this regard FIR case
No.78 dated12.02.2016 ws 419-420 PP PS Azakhel Peshawar was issued. Therelore, it iy
recommended that he may be dismissed (rom Service. As per dircetion of Worthy Commandant
FRP/KPK Peshawar, that the local Police Station may also approached for registration of

criminal case (U/S 420/468/471/PPC 14 loreign Act).

He was hcard personally in Orderly Room held in this office on
25.02.2016, wherein he failed to produce wny cogent reason (o satjsf y the undersigned. therefore,
Constable Sarwar Khan No.2331, is hercbv awarded Major Punishment of dismissal from service
with immediate effect, in excrcise of the power vested in me under Police Rules-1975 and FIR
undeT TRIEVART Sections of law be regisiered against the above named Constable Sarwar Khan
No.2331,

Order announced ‘
- 0.B No. _ e
Dated______ /_ 2016.

.

Superintendynt of Police, FIP
Pcsh{z}.war Range, Peshawar.

r

b
. R TN
No. 96=:/¢:4 /PA dated Peshawar Rangelhe_cCv /&2 12016.

* 3% Copy of the above is forwatded to Worthy Commandant FRP/KPK Peshawar for favonr
of information and necessary:- '

. L The RI/FRP/PR Peshawar. : Z
Q:"%{ 2.7 he Accountant FRP/PR Peshawar, MS d .
e The SRC/FRP/PR Peshawar. ,

LEYERP/PR Peshawar, . S-‘M&udf/'\ /4 aMm

ae OFTIC/FRP/PR Veshawar. 8
' A77 /)5@74 4

R
Jyd
',\\Av




- ‘ ' The Deputy Inspector General of Police, - '
v Peshawar. e : AV\Y\M"" /ﬁ <

Subject: APPEAL UNDER RULE 11 OF TP[E NWFP POLICE RULES
1975 AGAINST THE ORDER NO 96 102 PA . DATED_
PESHAWAR RAGE 01/03/2016 OF SP FRP PESHAWAR,
RANGE VIDE WHICH THE APPELLANT HAS BEEN
ILLEGALLY DISMISSED FR()M SERVICE.

Respected Sir,

It is submitted very humbly as under:-

K With duc respect 1 beg to. submit that T have been awarded 2 Major
Punishment of Dismissal from service, by the SP F RP, Peshawar, Range,
for the allegation of Afghan National Vide'_96/102 dated 01/03/2016
against which I am going to submit the présent appeal on the following
grounds / justifications. .. |
I. That according to the inquiry of DSP Akora Circle dated 20/05/2015
vide which I alongwith my brother was declared clear and were

declared as legal Pakistani citizens. (Inquiry report attached).

Q)

That I was issued Charge Sheet regarding the misconduct in response
to which I have submitted a detailed and \géll convincing reply but it
was not paid due consideration. It Was.cl"carly stated that I and my

family are lawful Pakistani and none of us is Afghan National.

ptles [

§ﬁ M.“N}Mﬁ. That against the said allegations I filed a writ petition No. 3262/ 15
before the August Peshawar High Court, Peshawar, which is pending

&'PPC[[H nl adjudication. (Copy attached).

4. That I had also tried to convince my officers orally but with no due

consideration.

That 1 produced CNICs of my all. family members ihcluding

n

grandparents, and other relatives as proof of being a legal Pakistani

Nattonal the details of which are as under:-



LA

ks

Y40
Coewastihan

Appettint

ok ?

i. Mr. Noor Gul S/o Mian Gul NIC No. 137-89-360385
paternal grandfather of the incumbent. (Copy attached).

1. Mst."Manaqoo Blbl W/o Noor Gul NIC - No. 137-38-
360386 paternal gr mdmother of the incumbent. (Copy
attached) -

iii. Mr. Awal Gul S/o Noor Gul father of the incumbent. |
CNIC No. 17201-2273024-7
Old NIC No. 137-58-360383
Passport No. AH958837
Passport No. GO71457 -
Passport No. B332036
Death certificate dated 05/03/2015.
Sui Gas Bill, | |
(Copies attached).
iv. Mst. Baswar Bibi W/o Awal Gul mother -of the
Incumbent |
CNIC No. 17201-2879868-8
Domicile Certificate
Copies attached.
v. Mst. Zainab Bibi D/o Awal Gul (SlStE:I‘ of the 1ncumbent)

'CNIC No. 17201- 2717565-6

Domicile Certificate
Copies attached ;
vi. Bilal Ahmad S/o Awal Gul (brothel of the mcumbent)
CNIC No. 17202-0360396-7
Domicile Certlﬁcate
Copies attached
vii. Mr. Raidi Gul S/o0 Mian 'Gul
CNIC No. 17301-8844197-5
Uncle of father of the incumbent |
Copy attached |
viit. Rehman Gul Son of Raidi Gul
CNIC No. 17301-0589432-9
Paternal Cousin of the incumbent
Copy attached
ix. Mr. Muzafar Khan S/o0 Mian Gul

- e e e mms e
e e e - v e AR F ST A, T T A



A leshe

Wb’)‘f han
ppettant”

CNIC No. 17301-0274882-9 : O
Father uncle of the incumbent o . ‘lal
Copies attached ' |

" X. Shehzad Gul S/o Mian Gul
NIC N. 137-33-363945 |
Fathér’s uncle '
Copies attached

x1. Mst. Sakeena Bibi W/o Shehzad Gul

CNIC No. 17301-5953101-0
Aunt of father
Copy attached ,

xii. Mr. Mosa Khan S/o Muzafar Khan
CNIC No. 17101-4882403-3 ‘
Father’s cousin

xiii. Khayali Gul S/o Shehzad Gul
CNIC No. 17301-0406434-1
Father’s cousin
Copy attached

xiv. Noor Bahadar S/o Khayali Gul
CNIC No. 17301-5824821-6 |

Father’s Cousin’s son

Copy attached

XV. Khan Bahadar S/o Khayall Gul
CNIC No.-17301-5846915-7 .
F atller;s Cousin’s sc;ﬁ '
Copy attached

xvi. Kashar Gul S/o Shehzad Gul
CNIC No. 17301-939566-9 -
Father’s Cousin’s son.
xvii. Khanzada S/o Shehzad Gul
CNIC No. 17301-0241914-9

Father’s Cousin’s son

Copy attached

xviii. Shairzada S/o Shehzad Gul
CNIC No. 17301-1164786-1

Old NIC No.



79

ettt

Copies attached
xix. Jaffar Khan S/o Shehzad Gul
CNIC No. 17301-1267968-5
Old NIC No. 137- 87 517033
Father’s Cousin’ s son
xx. Shair Bahadar S/o Jaffar Khan
CNIC No. 17301-5818055-7
Father’s Cousin’s son
Copy attached
xx1. Lahore Khan S/o Wali Mohammad
NIC No. 138-26-184603
Maternal grand father ,
Electricity bills (Copies attached).
xxii. Muhammad Zahir S/o Lahore Khan
CNIC No. 17201-4211409-3
Maternal uncle of the incumbent
Copy attached
xxiii. Mst. Laila W/o Mehar Gul
Maternal Aunt
CNIC No. 17201-2142828-4
Copy attached A
xxiv. Mst. Taj Bibi W/o Akram
Maternal Aunt |
CNIC No. 17201-2026158-2
Copy attached . '
xxv. Property documents of materhal grand father
Copies attached o
XXVI. Property documents of father
Copies attached |
But non of the CNIC is verified or taken into consideration by the 10

~or even by the competent authority. < coples au_ac,"\QA')

That on 18/02/2016 I was issued final show cause notice which was
replied in detail aiongwitll the supported documents but that too has
not been considered or even referred to which is illegal and against the

principle of natural justice and fairplay. (Copy attached).




.o ‘ . '

7. That the referred documents have neither been verlﬁed nor conszdered
in the inquiry which. amounts’ to non readmg and mlsreadlng of

evidence, hence the 1mpugn¢d-order is 1llegg1 and void ab initio.

8. Thave been studying in Government High School Dag Besoud District
Nowshera, hence completed my matr:iculation thér;:from. (Copy

attached). " | o o

9. That NADRA has not yet cancelled my CNIC hence my national

status is still intact hence the impugned order is illegal.

10.That impugned order of dismissal from service is ‘illegal unlawful,

hénce need to be set aside.

Therefore, 1 approach your goodself to kindly accept my
appeal, by setting aside the order of 'pu'nishment of dismissal from
service awarded by the Order No 96-102 PA dated Peshawar Rage

| 01/03/2016 of SP FRP Peshawar, and I may kmdly be restored with
all back benefits in service, for which I shall be hlghly obliged and

/ A
will pray for your long life and prospenty VS : _

Photocopies of all relevant documents are enclosed herewith.

Daﬁl"w

/g'/f S, ZA/ “Yours Obedlently,

/ ..
1](- ax /fﬁA"A
sa : 2oy m
AP et 4 ARWAR KHAN

Ex Constable No. 2331
FRP Peshawar Range, Peshawar.
R/o Mohallah Awan Village,
Banda Nabi P.O Dagi,

District NSR

Mol - 18- 7 R0'6
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:jzu { deparim -ntal };‘ speal underirule Ne. 1t

o ’1 ulldn?\fa :o]:co Ru;es 19 'S submzit@d by Ex -C nqtl ble: Sar war Khan No.2331|of FR¥ /P 4

%ﬁﬁ”"@?’mn it the urn!el 0‘ SP/PRI’ Peshawar R'mge Pe';hawm , , i
A : :

| .
Bi‘et facLs of!Lhe case are that Ex- (pnﬁtab}e ‘Sarwar Khan No 2337 ealistad on

30.05.2013 in: FRP Pesnawar Range: Peshaw}ar}as he w]&s sugceeded [n| getting Pakistani.
r“"J ¢, which he'snbnquently detldzed as Afghan ational |

4

hyher
shawar.

i I .
; o In \hl, Lonnou.oh Lon-;tahlt Jax ar Khan No. 33‘1’ was cﬁérgc shgetdd by~ .
the SPOFRP Pe"haw ar R”l’)"(_ ahd proper departznentai prrceed]ngs [lnltl’tcd aghinst
him. The ¥ anWv oft.wr aftel fulfilling ne«.esuarv proc"ss -submitted hls findings whisrein,
he meni Um:-d ‘that the (onst-zbh_ Sarwar Khah No.2331 is Afffhm Nation hal as perthe report
_ ?f Special umc‘l and ISI and dccorclmg to Jhe Country” IRules| Section|Nio.11 of 1973| it is
ohlrgator y fm every Gow—rnment Scrvant that he wist have Pakistani Natjonality. The|Enfjury
o (Dfs](e. n_( ommeau(.a hlm tor ma]or pumshmeltatcr d]SYnlS‘S%ﬂ from service| |. ' ' o

T
)
{ l

Af te: rmewmg the fmclmgo of EO, the Competent Authbrity issupd |final
show cause mtne and Isexved upon the app!u.ant which he replied but his replyt was

foand ;Ir-.s.hnsh(.wrv I-lle?was hpard in p(.rion in Orderly Room {by the Comphtent

; . . | P
Authority on 25.02 2016 but he falied to producelany cogént reason to satisfy him. Therétore,

Lonstable § (|‘\V:H Khan No 2331 was dlsmlssed fom service untler Polide [Rulé 1975 vi\jiez SP
T ERP Peshawar ngé P(‘Shd\.’\lal v1de Order Fnd[st 0.96- ”)Z/PA ated 01.03(70.16.

1hu (*nqu.ry ftle of t‘le apphrant pelused a“d found that a proper depa FoTEen )
proceedings wz re m mted ag rmt h]m and all the codal folmahtles fulfilled by the Con‘;pi@l:e,«lt .

Authority. 2 0 ] A o l : .
ST ! cl l !

H
«

”» was also bz rd in pF*ISOJ’l by ithd undersigned, but he failed to advinct any

foo L .

(owm reason m hls defence thushis hearmg asi found unsatisfactery.
i !

‘

I\'eepmﬂ in vrew the z rbove }uts there is no, cogel hE “ﬂasnn to tn*m‘hnv ih the
ordew of ST ,IRP T’f‘shﬁwur Range Peshawar. Thcrcfore his a appLa is neieueu. L

5 : : ‘ |

. . i I

S R Cor { - )

, . ! ) o ’: - 'Cl ma daﬁr
: A D | Frontier Referve ]“ol:ua
D o L . e l{hvber Pakhtunkl wa, Pésh'awar
L ,; S P ‘

e D i . ‘ R
I‘\lp____ /}( dau,d Pf*clwv\)al tho 2 ’(- "&/-’7 /Z{blb i
: ; (‘opv ofabovp is forwarded to the - ' ' : ’l

1. SP/FRP Pesnawal Ranoe thawal for information anql necessa;ry action. lh? service
i [ :

ruord cmd onqmrymlc bentherc.wrch - ; ! P
2. Ex '~0115L1l«1e ‘azn\vﬂ: Khan No. 2331 of P"{P/|Peshdwar Range R/0 viilage U/C ngm’ Nabj
! . Dis! .nti\lowslmrd

,"? % /':’, L -,/ ' i :

LTI Wl | gwuax/r/mv\ A

e

-— [ VRV
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BEFORE THE HONOURABLE PESHAWAR HIGH COURT
PESHAWAR

ert Pectition No/ﬁzé /{O?S

/;-:-

f'w,

X J
Sarwar Khan S/O Awal Gul R/O Vlllaé; /G E%aga@

!,5 o’ f
.

VERSES

Ihspector General of Police (1GP) KPK, Peshawar.
Superintendent of Police FRP‘Peshawar Range Peshawar.
National Data Base -and Registration Authority {NADéA)
through Chairman, NADRA Head Quarter Islamabad.
Director General NADRA, Hayatabad Peshawar.

mlstry of Interjor Lhmugh its Secretary, Goverament of

Pakistan, lslamabad Respundonts

" WRIT PETITION U/A 199 OF THE.
CONSTITUTION OF ISLAMIC REPUBLIC CF
PAKISTAN TO THE EFFECT THAT CNICs OF o=
PETITIONER AND HIS .PARENTS . HAVE

RONGLY AND ILLEGALLY BEEN BLOCKED ON
THE SO CALLED ALLEGATIONS OF BEING
AFGHAN NATIONALS AS WELL AS INITIATION
OF  DEPARTMENTAL  INQUIRY . FOR
TERMINATION OF THE PETITIONER FROM
SERVICE IS ILLEGAL, UNLAWFUL WITHOUT
ANY AUTHORITY AND JUSTIFICATION. |




L

e

Respectfully Sheweth:

[t is submitted very humbly as under:

1. That petitioner along with his family are law abiding

respectable citizens of Pakistan, hence the petitioner
is serving-in the Police department of KPK posted at
FRP Peshawar Range Peshawar .( Copy of service card
attached as annexure A) verikahimRep A /1 Med Ref r’/,z:

2. That respondent No.3 and 4 while holding . the

- petitioner and his parents ag Afghan National has
blocked 'CNICs of the " petitioner and his parents

. without any show cause notice or intimation.

That respondents No.l and 2 who are bent upon
‘dismissing the petitioner from service has now been
initiated departmental inquiry against the petitioner by
charge sheeting him for misconduct. (Copy attached
as annexure 8) |

4.  That neither petitioner nor his parents and family are *;\
- "Afghan nationals, hence the questior of rmisconduct or

l
-concealment of fact does not arise at all. ‘ ,*"l

U

That petitioner including his parents and forefathers | .
are the lawful citizens of this beloved land by tirth. |
(Copies of CNICs of betitioner, Grand parents/parents,
brothers/sisters, paternal/maternal Uncles/Aunties are
attached as annexure C, C/1 ,C/2, C/3, C/4, C/5, C/6,
C/7,C/8,C/9,C/10 To ¢ /o) | ) \

et

That the petitioner being permanently domiciled (3t
. District Nowshera has got all his education here.

(Copies of domicite, Metric certificate attached as

annexure D, E), D/71 | E/Z)
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7, That father of the petitioner was passed away on
25/03/2015 who has buried in the ancestral grave
yard at Nowshera. (Copies of 'D'eath certificate and
documents of propérty and  personal grave-vard
attached as annexure F, G, H)

8. . That respondent No.3 and 4 has blocked CNICs of
lather of the petitioner after his, death while that of

~mother and brother have aiso been blocked.

9. That aggrieved with the said j{legaf action and having'
 no other adequate remedy available to the petitioner,
the instant wrlt petition is hereby filed on the fo!iow:ng

grounds amongst others.

GROUNDS:

A. - That petitioner along with his fore fathers are the

lawful citizens of Pakistan by birth.

B.  That all family member of the petitioner are fawful
citizens of Pakistan. '

C.  That by biocking CNICS of the petitioner and his
parents,'respondent No.3 and 4 has exercised his‘
authority beyond his jurisdiction by virtue of which the
petitioner ‘has been‘ deb-rived of his fundar_nentm_

rights.

That no show cause notice whatsoever has been

served on the petitioner.

That the petitioner has not been treated in accordance

“with law rather he has been disc'riminated, which is

against the letter and Spirit of the constitution of

1 1 /‘1?‘? 13‘5

;‘—.
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Islamic Republic of pakistan specially Article 4 and 25

of the constitution.

_ That family record of the petitioner whxch includes
.CNICS, passport and domlcﬂe of ali family members,
parents and grand parents of the petitioner preme
ficia proves "national status of the petitioner which has

wrongly been ig nored.

That respondent No.l1 and 2 have no tawful authority
to initiate departmental inquiry against petitioner and
‘dismiss him from service 0N the so called allegations

of the miscon.duct.

L3

That fundamental rights of the petitioner have been
infringed by violating the principle of natural justice on
the part of respondents, hence the petitioner has

every right to knock at the doors of this Hon'ble Court.

That petitioner craves for permission of this Hon'tle
court to advance other coints and documents at the

time of arguments in support of the writ petition.

It is therefore most Humbly prayed that
while allowing this writ petition and by deciaring
blockade of CNIC of the petitioner a5 null and
void departmenta1 inquiry initiated on the part of
respondent NO. 1 and 2 may graciously be

declared illegal, unlawful and without any lawful

authority and justification.

Any other relief .though not specifically

asked for to whiéh the petitioner is found entitled

in the cichmstances may also be granted.

W4
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Any other relief though not specificaily \7
asked for to which the petitioner is found entitled

_in the circumstances may also be granted.

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

By way of interim relief while suspending
' proceeding of departmental inquiry respondent No.1 and 2

may graciously be enjoined and restrained from dismissing

'A petitioner from service till pending decision of this writ

>

petition.

ZAHIDULLAH ZAHID
-Advocate, High Court.

" CERTIFICATE

Certified that as per instruction of my client, no such like

writ petition has earlier been filed or pendifg E

August Court.

[ .

"
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Constitution of Islamic Republic Of Pakistan. |

Pakistan Citizenship Act and Rules

D At A

National database reguiatory Authority Ord|nance
Rules o '

CASE LAWS ACCORDING TO NEED




;
. i

J'U DGMENT SHEET ‘ _,--«-'*-;'*"":;\,

JUDGMENT

Date of hearing................2 03-"01 6.

P(.utloncn(s f/\/ l«/(/‘“f /. periea.

ReSpondent(s) (ﬁ &, P J [f] ....... ﬁ‘“—/ r At 0/“/ S

1 W//wéafa/(w/ a%@zr% . hsoh D ety

YAHYA AFRIDI. J.- Sarwar Khan, petitioner,

secks the constitutional jurisdiction of this Court, D
praying that :-

“It is, therefore, most humbly praye d
that while allowing this writ petition
and by declaring blockade of CNIC of
the petitioner as mdl and void
departmental inquiry initiated on the
part of respondents- I and 2 may
graciously  be  declared  illegal,
unlawful —and withour any  lawful
authority and justification

Any other relief though not

" specifically asked for 1o which the
petitioner is  found entitled in the
circumstances may also be granted”.

[n essence, the grievance .of the

B ]

petitioner is the illegal- action and inaction of the
respondents regarding the Comput'crizcd‘Nationai
[dentity Card (CNIC) of the petitioner.

3. In'response', NIr;N1ﬁluar11111ad E\*Iubérak,

the worthy Assistant Director (Legal) NADRA




2
‘ o submitted that as the final order in the instant case

has already been passed declaring the petitioner non-
national. Copy of the order passed by the
respondents is handed over to the worthy counsel for
the petitioner.

4, The petitioher can under section 18(3) °
of National Database & Registration, Ordinance,
2000 (“Ordinance”) avail the appropriate remedy
-of appeal before the. competent fOI’G;I'l, provided
therein. The appeai when filed by the petitioner
should be treated in accordance with law and shall
“be disposed of expeditiouély.

This petition is disposed of in the above —
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. that :-

JUDGMENT SHEET
PESHAWAR HIGH COURT, PESHAWAR
JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT ey

ert Petition N0.3263—P/1201'§?"1 o | \(‘:)

Date of hearing................. 22-03- 2016" .:4:'.
Petitioner(s)... f (// é’ enel.. / . /Pt"' L8

Respondent(s)/{ﬂ é::o) ..... M ﬁdd;’f é&éﬁi ,;?L@c

éﬂj

YAHYA AFRIDI, J.- Afzal Khan, petitioner, seeks

the constitutional jurisdiction of this Court, praying

“It is, therefore, most humbly prayed
that while allowing this writ petition
and by declaring blockade of CNIC of
the petitioner as null and void
departmental inquiry initiated on the
part of respondents 1 and 2 may
graciously be declared illegal,
unlawful and without any lawful
authority and justification .
Any  other = relief though not
specifically asked for to which the
petitioner is found entitled in the
circumstances may also be granted "',

2. In essence, the grievance of the } |
petitioner is the illegal action and’ inaction.of the
respondents regarding the Compl.lierizeci National

Identity Card (CNIC) of the petitioner.

3.~ " In response, Mr.Muhammad Mubarak, o /

the worthy Assistant Director (Legal) NADRA

\—./
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4. The petitioner can under section 18(3)

2 @
submitted that as the final order in the instant case

has already been passed declaring the petitioner non-
national. | Copy of the order passed by the
respondents is handed over to the worthy counsel for -

the petitioner.

of Nationai AData'tbase & Registration, Ordinance,
2000 (“Ordin:u.lcc”) avail the appropriate rémcdy
of | appeal before the competent forum, provided
therein. The appeal when filed by. the - petitioner.
should be treated in accordance with law and shéil .
be disposed of expeditiously.

| As far as the petitioner has been stated
to be on bail in case.FIR No.78, dated 12.02.2016
registered at Police Station, Azakhel, District

Nowshera, the respondents are directed not to deport

. him till the final conclusion of the trial.

ThlS petition is dL,posed of in the above
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To,

: he secretary ‘Ministry of Interior, : . o
Federal Government of PaKistan, A’V\ m el .-J
lslamabad e
Subject1 APPEAL U/S 18(3) OF THE NADRA ()RDINAN(,E 2000 ACA[N.ST :

l THE ORDER_NO. 09 NADRA LE(:AL / NN (P) /A-2216 DATED
29/02/2016__ VIDE WHICH__CNIC! OF THE APPI ICANT __HAS
WRON(‘LYAND JLLEGALLY BEEN CANCELLED

3 '2.2"?:
Respe(_,':jﬁdly Slr-

.‘f’}:: U{,wo‘?t

Itis submltted with¥fmost respect as under:-
-/

: parentsj?ijrd forefathers -

. That ap%glicant is a lawful citizen of this be!ov'e;d fand by birth along with his

That apphcant and his brother namely Afzal Khan were-serving in the K.PK
,.ﬁ"

Police Department since many years’ aﬁ father of the applicant Mr. Awal Gul 8/0
Noor Gul having CNIC No. 17201 2273024 7 ‘has been died on 25/03/2015
‘however 'his CNIC has also been cancelled vrde order No.9 NADRA Legal / NN
(P) /A-2214 dated 2910212016, (Copy of order i$ attached) | '

3
N

‘That ché?i"i?/O"/”Ol‘o a letter was issued by Dlrectorate General of 11 1slamabad

vide w.h'rch applicant along with his parents and)brother Afzal Khan were wrongly

declar,éﬁ to be Afghan Nationals. (Copy of Jetter of 181 is attached).

4. That the department (KPK Police) initiated ihqhiry against the applicant and his

brother ~vide which local verification through local Police Station Pabbi was made

where m the applicant and his family were dec\ared Legal Pakistani Natnona\s

(Copy of verification report attached).

5t
i

1/4

That m the mean time applicant filed a writ petltlon bearing W.P No. 3262 of
2015 before the August, Peshawar High Court Peshawar (Copy attached).

PRI
l

hat"f“unn«7 pendency of the writ petltlon NADRA cancelled CNIC of the

i

: applrcant vtde impugned order hence the Qame was disposed off vide judgment

dated_22/03/201 6. (Copy attached).

That the order of cancellation of CNIC of the applicant is illegal, ‘unlawful and

agamst the letter and spirit of the laws on the subj ect. Hence feeling aggrieved of

the esame the instant appeal is hereby ﬁled on the foHowmu grounds amongst
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GROUNDS:

A. That the tmpugned order of NADRA s illegal, u'hlawful and against the letter and

- —

spirit of the laws on the subject specially article 3 4 25 and 27 of the Constltutlon
of Islamlc Republic of Pakistan. '

+

. That the lmpugned order dose not quahfy to be a appakmo order as no reasen or

plausublg epranatlon has been made against the material available before the

Authof?i_ty.

. That the Authortty has been badly failed to pomt out or prove any of the illegality

‘or 1rregulanty as mentioned is Section 18 of the Ordmance _

. That the 1mpu5ned order is based on non-readin;g and misreading of evidence as

the venﬁcatlon report effected by DSP Akora Circle Nowshera dated 22/05/2015
has been wrongly and illegally ignored. (Copy attached)

. ~That CNle of family, parents and grand parerit‘s along with blood relations have

been ilfé:gally and wrongly not considered inspiti‘: of its being the NADRA Record
which i§ detailedds below. '

a—

" . Mr. Noor Gul S/o Mian Gl
o CNIC No. 137-89-360385 e
Paternal grandfather of the incumbent (Copy attached).
ii. Mst. Manaqgoo Bibi W/o Noor Gul
CNIC No. 137-38-360386 ;
Paternal grandmother of the mcumbent (Copy attached).
i, Mr. Awal Gul S/o Noor Gul -
CNIC No. 17201-2273024-7 Old‘CNIC No. 137-58- 360383
Father of the incumbent (Copy attached)
iv. Mst. Baswar Bibi W/o Awal Gul
i 'CNIC No. 17201-2879868-8  <;
Mother of the incumbent (Copy, attachr-\d)
W v. Mst Zainab Bi Bi D/o Awal Gul'
CNIC No. 17201-2717656-6 -
Sister of the incumbent (Copy attached).
vi. Mst. Bilal Ahmad S/o Awal Gul
CNIC No. 17202-0260396-7
& Brother of the incumbent (Copy attached)
il Raidi Gul S/o Mian Gul
’ CNIC No. 17301-8844197-5
., Uncle of father of the incumbent (Copy attached)
-~ viii. Rehman Gul S/o Raidi Gul '
i CNIC No. 17301-0589432-9
Paternal Cousin of the incumbent (Copy attached).
. ix. Muzafar Khan S/o Mian Gul
b CNIC No. 17301-0274882-9 !
: . Father uncle of the incumbent (Copy attached)

vl

i
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}* x. Shehzad Gul S/o Mian Gul

2 CNIC No. 137-33-363945

“+ Sister of the incumbent (Copy attached).
uxi. Mst. Sakeena Bibi W/o Shehzad Gul
"CNIC No. 17301-5953101-0

Aunt. of father (Copy attached).

*ixii. Mr. Musa Khan S/o Muzafar Khan’
CNIC No. 17101-4882403-3 ot

» .  Father’s cousin (Copy attached).: 4"
iii. Khiali Gul 8/0 Shehzad Gul .
- CNIC No. 17301-0406434-1 .
>, Father’s cousin (Copy attached). 1
Xiv. Noor Bahadar S/o Khilali Gul ¥
CNIC No. 17301-5824821-6
¢ Father’s cousin(Copy attached). .:i
Ixv. Khan Badar S/o Khilali Gul !
2 CNIC No. 17301-5846915-7

7« Father’s cousin’s son(Copy attached).
‘xvi. Kasher Gul S/o Shehzad Gul N
W CNIC No. 17301-939566-9 %"
.;  Father’s cousin’s son(Copy attached).
%vii. Khan Zada S/o Shehzad Gul
CNIC No. 17301-0241914-9
... Father’s.cousin’s son(Copy attached).

xviii, Sher Zada S/o Shehzad Gul

s CNIC No. 17301-1164786-1 i,

-y»  Father’s cousin’s son(Copy attached).
xix. Jaffar Khan S/o Shehzad Gul
s; CNIC No. 17301-1267968-5

Old NIC No. 137-87-517733
Father’s cousin’s son(Copy attached):
‘%x. Shair Bahadar S/o Jaffar Khan ..

* CNIC No. 17301-5818055-7 .
. Father’s cousin’s son(Copy attached),
%xi. Lahore Khan S/o Wali Muhammad
it CNIC No. 137-26-184603 i

Maternal Grandfather(Copy attached)

xxii. Muhammad Zahir S/o Lahore Khan

% CNIC No. 17201-4211409-3 )
2 Maternal uncle of incumbent (Copy attached).

xxiii. Mst. Laila W/o Mehar Gul
"+ CNIC No. 17201-2142828-4

“+ Maternal Aunt (Copy attached).
xxtv, Mst. Taj Bibi W/o Akram
.. CNIC No. 17201-2026158-2
Maternal Aunt (Copy attached).

F. That the 'JVC has not discussed or even meatioried a single document in its
ﬁndmgs/report rather to consider or verity any document therefore report of the
IVCis mere filing in the blanks and nothing more hence cannot be made baise

for depnvmg Natlonahty of the applicant. (Copy of the e report attached)

G. That Domlcﬂe Educatlonal Record, Passport of father utrhty bills of grandfather
and property documents have been illegally not conSIdered which speaks volume ot
abeut the maiaﬁde of the Authority. (Coptes attached)

et
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' H. That the:‘;impug:":ed order is arbitrary one sided"{discriminatory and against the .
principleof natural justice. ; -

. That the j’mpugned order is based on misreading and non-reading of evidence.

. That the applrcant and his family has been vnctnmzed for false, wrong and
:ncorrect report of the Agency which has been given preference over all laws of

the land..i*

K. Thatit lS “not a divine rule that an agency cannot be errored the tow. lines report of
1S1 has been considered a divine revelatlon Wthh has not been corroborated by a

single p1ece of evidence.
" L. Thatno mqutry has either been initiated against deceased father and other family
members such as brother, sister and mother of the apphcant nor they have been

i
mtervrewed or. heared personally wrle there CNIC s too have been cancelled,:

LN

hence they have been condemned unheard which’i is against he principle of natural
justice. (éopies attached). . '
“:;‘
M. That apphcant along wrth his famlly are the 1awful citizens of this beloved land by
birth hence the CNICs have been wrongly and |llegally cancelled, which needs to

. be restored -

- N. That oth%er points will be raised at the time of per'ls_onal hearing before your good”
office. “ S .

O. That smce the impugned order was handed over to the apphcant before the

August Peshawar High Court Peshawar which is rrg_.,htly mentloned 1s its judgment

dated 22/03/2016 hence the appeal in hand 1s well with in time. (Copy.judgment

A | . ttached) . : 1.

I,y

QZXLJJAKH ha[\:‘ _ , " 1t is, therefore, most humbly prayed that on acceptance of this appeal

i the 1mpugned order being illegal, unlawfully and based on material

A—T)/ld/éﬂ / rregulartttes and illegalities may very gamously be set aside while CNICs of
' apphcant and his family be restored. |

Apphcant
S ) Sarwar Khan S/o Awal Gu!
L ' R/o Banda Nabi Tehsil Pabbi
qumct Nowshera
: CNIC No. 17201-5001063-9
5, . Mob!le. 0321-9772898
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To, |

The Secretary Ministry of Interior,
Federal Government of Pakistan,
Islamabad.

Subject:  APPEAL U.S 18 (3) OF THE NADRA ORDINANCE 2000
AGAINST THE ORDER NO. 09 NADRA LEGAL / NN (P) / A-
2215 AND NO. 09/NADRA LEGAL /NN _(P)/A-2214 DATED
. ard WS lalkr
29/02/2016 VIDE WHICH CNIC / OF THE APPELLANTTHAS

"WRONGLY AND ILLEGALLY BEEN CANCELLED.

Respected Sir, .
[tis submltted utmost respect as under:-
That appellant is a lawful cmzen of this beloved land by birth along

with his parents and forefathers.

2. That appellant and his brother namely Sarwar Khan were serving in
the KPK Police Departfnent since many years father of the appellant
Mr. Awal Gul S/o Noor Gul having CNIC No. 17201-2273024-7 has
been died on 25/03/215 however his CNIC has also been cancelled
vide order No. 9 NADRA Legal / NN (P) / A-2214 dated 29/02/2016.
(Copy of order is attached).

| 3 That on 27/02/2015 a letter was issued by Directorate General of ISI
Islamabad vide which appellant along with his parents and brother
- ~ Sarwar Khan were wrongly declared >t0 be Afghan Nationals. (Copy
/}/ZJZA/ of letter of ISI is attached).
Saxv/arVham
W//t ////,,/ 4, That the department (KPK Police) 1nitiated mqu1ry against the

appellant and his brother vide which local verification through local

police station Pabbi was made where in the appellant and his famlly

were declared legal Pakistani Nationals. (Copy of verification report
“) . -

attached).

\

5. That in the mean time appellant filed a writ petition bearing W.P No.
3263 of 2015 before the August Peshawar High Court, Peshawar.
(Copy attached). '
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6. That during pendency of the writ petition NADRA cancelled CNIC of

the appellant vide impugned' order hence the same was disposed off

vide judgment dated 22/03/2016. (Copy attached).

7. That the order of cancellation of CNIC of the appellant is illegal,
unlawful and against the letter and spirit of the laws on the subject.
Flenee feeling apgricved of the same the instant appeal is hereby (tled

on the following grounds amongst others.

GROUNDS:

A. That the impugned order of NADRA .is illegél, unlawful and against
the letter and spirit of the laws on the subject specially article 3, 4, 25

and 27 of the constitution of Islamic Republic of Pakistan.

B. That the impugned order does not qualify to be a speaking order as no .
reason or plausible explanation has been made against the material

available before the Authority.

C. That the authority has been badly failed to point out or prove any of
the ilegality or uregularity as mentioned is section 18 of the

Ordinance.

D. That the impugned order is based on non-reading and misrcading of
evidence as the verification report effected by DSP Akora Circle

Nowshera dated 22/05/2015 has been wrongly and illegally ignored. -
/; e Z,: (Copy attached).

QQKMQK"’I%E That CNICs of famlly, parents and grant parents along with blood
ﬂ77 /7 p//;l »¢ ~ relations have been illegally and wrongly not considered inspite of its
being the NADRA record which is detaited as bclow
i. Mr. Noor Gul S/o Mian Gul
- NIC No. 137-89-360385 ~
Paterhal grandfather of the incumbent. (Copy attached).
1. Mst."Manaqoo Bibi W/o Noor Gul
NIC No. 137-38-360386
Paternal grandmother of the incumbent. (Copy attached).
1il, Mr. Awal Gul S/o Noor Gul
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CNIC No. 17201-2273024-7 Old NIC No. 137-58-
360383
Father of the incumbent.
iv. Mst. Bdswar Bibi W/o Awal Gul mother of the
incumbent | ‘ .
CNIC No. 17201-2879868-8 (Copies attached).
v. Mst. Zainab Bibi D/o Awal Gul (Sister of the incumbént)
CNIC No. 17201-2717565-6
Copies attached |
vi. Bilal Ahmad S/o Awal Gul (brother of the incumbent)
CNIC No. 17202-0360396-7
- Copies attached
vii. Mr. Raidi Gul S/o Mian Gul
CNIC No. 17301-8844197-5
Uncle of father of the incumbent

Copy attached

viii. Rehman Gul Son of Raidi Gul

CNIC No. 17301-0589432-9
Paternal Cousin of the incumbent
Copy attached
ix. Mr. Muzafar Khan S/o0 Mian Gul
CNIC No. 17301-0274882-9
Father uncle of the incumbent
Copies attached »
x. Shehzad Gul S/o Mian Gul
NIC N. 137-33-363945
Father’s uncle N
Copies attached
xi. Mst. Sakeena Bibi W/o Shehzad Gul
CNIC No. 17301-5953101-0 ,»f-‘
Aunt of father '
C'op-y attached .
xii. Mr. Musa Khan S/o Muzafar Khan
CNIC No. 17101-4882403-3
Father’s cousin,

xiil. Khiali Gul S/o Shehzad Gul
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CNIC No. 17301-0406434 |

Father’s cousin

~ Copy attached

x1v. Noor Bahadar S/o Khayali Gul
CNIC No. 17301-5824821-6
Father’s Cousin’s son
Copy attached

xv. Khan Bahadar S/o Khayali Gul
CNIC No. 17301-5846915-7
Father’s Cousin’s son
Copy attached |

xvi. Kashar Gul S/o Shehzad Gul
CNIC No. 17301-939566-9
Father’s Cousin’s son

xvii. Khanzada S/o Shehzad Gul

" CNIC No. 17301-0241914-9

Father’s Cousin’s son

Copy attachcd_.‘ _

xviii. Shehzada S/o Shehzad Gul
CNIC No. 17301-1164786- 1

Old NIC No.

Copies attached

xix. Jaffar Khan S/o Shehzad Gul
CNIC No. 17301-1267968-5
OlId NIC No. 137-87-517033
Father’s Cousin’s son .

.xX. Shair Bahadar S/o Jaffar Khan
CNIC No. 17301-5818055-7
Father’s Cousin’é son
Copy attached g

XXI. Lahore Khan S/o Wali Mohammad
NIC No. 138-26-184603
Maternal grand father
Electricity bills (Copies attached).

xxil. Muhammad Zahir S/o Lahore Khan

CNIC No. 17201-4211409-3
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fppet/ond 3.

Maternal uncle of the incumbent

Copy attached

xxiii. Mst. Laila W/o Mehar Gul

Maternal Aunt

CNIC No. 17201-2142828-4

Copy attached '

xxiv. Mst. Taj Bibi W/o Akram

Maternal Aunt . |

CNIC No. 17201-2026158-2:

Copy attached
That the JVC has not discussed or even rﬁcntioned a single document
in its findings / report rather to consider or verify any document ‘
thefefore, report of the JVC is mere filing in the blanks and nothing
more, hence cannot be made base for depriving Nationality of the

appeliant. (Copy of the JVC report attached).

_That domicile, educational record, passport of father, utility bills of

grandfather and property ‘documents have been illegally not
considered which speaks volume of the malafide of the authority.

(Copies attached).

That the impugned order is arbitrary, one sided, discriminatory and

against the principle of natural justice.

That the impugned order is based on misreading and non-reading of

evidence.

That the appellant and his family has been victimized for false, wrong
and incorrect report of the agency which has been given preference

over all laws ol the land.

K. That it is not a divine rule that an agehcy cannot be errored, the two

L.

lines report of [SI has been considered a divine revelation which has

ot been corroborated by a single piece of evidence.

That no inquiry has either been initiated against deceased father and
other family members such as brother, sister and mother of the

appellant nor they have been interviewed or heard personally while



their CNIC’s too have been cancelled, hence they have been

condemned unheard which is against the principle of natural justice.

L

- (Copies attached).

.That appellant along with his family are the lawful citizens of this

beloved land by birth, hénqe the CNIC’s have been wrongly and

illegally cancelled, which needs to be restored.

N. That other points will be raised at the time of personal hearing before

your good office.

. That since the impugned order was handed ofzer to the appellant
 before the August Peshawar High Court, which is rightly mentioned
in its judgment dated 22/03/__2016 hence the appeal in hand is will |

i ~ within time. (Copy of judgment is attached).

It is theréfore, most humbly prayed that on accept-mcé of this

,appeal the lmpugned order being illegal, unlawfully and based on

'materlal lrregulantles and 1llegalltles may vcry graciously be set

/J-/A(/L4

St /70( w_
/179/”//‘”/

“aside while CNICs of appellant and his family be restored.

Appellant

AFZAL KHAN S/o Awal Gul
R/o Banda Nabi Tchsil Pabbi
District Nowshera
'CNIC No. 17201-6156503-3

- Cell No. 0300-9349298
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* Tehsil Papbi District Nowshe and his fam iy submitied SUPRDHING  doctimenis
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. g Sk i o
; ' - otfice Fhone# 09239220099, F:lx:/(‘.()j.:j;.tjz;g(\,]59.Emm' dN"anOyahoo com)

; : . o, go-g 2 DLC/DC/NSR2012

i _ . . ' ‘ February ¢O1°

1
v

. The Dlrcctdr Genérzﬂ |
¢ NADRA, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
: Phasc,-V Hayatabad Peshawar. - ..

c,L LA-\«NL,[“ or 'JLOCKFD CNICTS

ferto l:')}t:.GtClted above.* \ o ':‘

_=
('J

3"‘vmg individual's cases appeared beforg the “District, Leve!
! thelr rc,spc.ctlve documents from ‘concerned Departme,nts and’
marks.i

. 1

deularec them as per i

. B , el P . _ ,
: TName 8 Father Najie | CNIC # | Remarks | Document verified i

. Mr.. Sher Wali t'-.'ﬁan S/o 17201 7120199 9‘ .Cleared Father&Mother RG-L
2 Muhammad dan -
CE M Tsrail i\hun - Slo | Salf 17201~ 25264087\ «-do--_ Grand Fatherlfvlother

R OO P

jUllah 1 1 RG- . I
l!\/h Hc.; Yali S/o Sathllah "i?201-9433009-9\ —do-- | Grand Father / Mothar. - S .
a ) , RG-l . '
.,,. i \ Mr Aﬂab Ah Sla Salf Ullah 1.17201-3012353-7 \ “-do-- |1 Grand Father / Mother
P RG-
3% o \Mr uah' Ullah Sio 1 17201-8981474-9 | --do-: 1 Father & Mother RG-l .
a - | Muhammead Jan 3 i e
Ty -+ | Muharimad jgmall Khan Slg | 17201-7053113-1 --do-- \ Grand Fatner & Muther L '
o + 7l gaifWah . ' LRG- ’
Fa ’\llunammcd Ibmhtm Slo bdn 17201-2500142-9 | - --do-- Grand Father & l\‘n,ihou
3y ,U1'ah ) ' ol TRGH
E" st B 5T '}’;_Eaibi ":',:D/o " Sail | 17201-1275577-0 |  -do-= | Grand ather & n\ﬂofhar
i Ullah @ o 0 e ' L ‘ RG-I
\’; Muhammad . ; Hayat ~ Sfo T7901-1450501-5 | --do—+ |.Father & Mother RG-
. ,l;{ 1.7 | Muhammad; Jan ' : L ' ' :
3 440 | Mr. Sahiby ! Ulish ~ Slo: 17201-5202918-1} --do- - Father & Mother RG-I .
A 107 ) Muhammad-dan | N L - -
S [ W Umer? 8aid Sl 1730179142385 | ~—-do- | Father & Mother RG- '
. 17 | MuhammadJan - N 1 S : '

T 2. | Mr. Knhesta Gul S.iE()'-Tor'Gu! 1197201-2311644-5 Sdo—- | Applicart RG- ]

118; | Mr. Farhat S:-l‘xah_'Slolr1<h‘esta 17201-6459035-9 | -~ | Father RG- ' ‘ o .
A Gul

& ' | : :
114, .| Mr Rahat Srmlx S’o Knhesta | 17201-864§580-5 ~-do-- Father RG-1 ; -
wh Guil ' ' | . ' :
5. | Mst: Razia ,,Beghum B/ 1 17201-3505242-0 |  ~do-- | Father RG:
et - | Khesta Gul ' . A L
a;g 16, | Mr. Rahim r‘ul S/o Khesta -17?.01-928206'1-3 —do— | Father RG-l
|2 e T ' : . - '
I . ST M Hazrat uul Slo Khesu: 17201-0717091-7 | «-do-- Falher RG-1 -
by Voo leul - | . -
’% - T8 ) Mst Bini Z: nva.! Dlo Khe:,ta 17720%-8106889-2 | --do- Father RG-I
* gv I .~_: . Guj - o ' .
P s 19. ir, Abid Al '“.IO Pm Haerat | 17201-691 4834-9 | 7 —-do-- Grand Father RG i i g o
2 L 1Gul i : ) '

EYEIRE
AW



o
”Nan_‘ue & Father Name o\ 'C# Remarks Documentverified

'ﬂ..[\fir.jKa;g.r‘an Shah Slo Wir.| 17201-6196850-1

Cleared | Grand Father RG-|
Hazrat Gul ._ . "
Mr. Jawad Ali &, J Mr Ha._m 17201-7354454-1 --do-- | Grand Father RG]
Gl . L o
M Irfan uha;‘:' "o Mr. £ 17201-88750359-3 | dow- | Grand 7 “ather KRG
Iluérdt Gy - ! ' A ) '
Mir, ZuhlJ }\c .nﬁ Sio Mr, _"1720‘1-02836?44 --do-- | Grand Falher RG-[
Hazrat Gul ; D o . S

1 Mr. Awal Gut Sz Noor Gul e ! 17201-227302477 [ oD

1 Applicant & Father RG-

2477
Mst, Bua.m,ms BT Vio Awai | 17207-2679865-8
6

--gdQ-- Father RG 4
Gul . . o DY
- Mst, Za!nam Bt Dio . Awal 17201-2717565-6 -~d0o-- Faﬂ*e: & Grand Father
L oul : © ARG
Mr. Bilai’ A..mud Sio Awal | 17201-0360356-7 -~do-- Fathe:r-&»:@rand Father
Khan o . . RG-1. |
Mr. Afzal Khan S/0 Awal Gul . 17201-8156503-3

--do-- Father /, ‘Grand Father

o ' RG-I,
o Leoa . Sanwar Khan' b/o Awal 17201-5001063-g ~do-- | Father/ Grand Father
1 Gul . . | RG-I
1180 T Mr. Nazir Kh’m Sfo Maeen [ 17207-2139060-9 ~do-- | Father RG-I
Gul : C
3t f\/n \uamdt I\nun u/o Awas T7201-1129631-1 | —do | Father & Morher RGI
_{Khan '
52, Mro Samar Gul Sio Sher 17301-1115701-3 ~-deg-- I—atherArm chense
T Muhammiad ) ' N o
F 133, I Mr. Sana Gul &% Tor Gul 'I7201—7148439—E}- . -~do-- Applicant Arm Licgnse
(%4, My Khan' Mubismmad Slo | 17201-7614349.9 ~do-- " i Father Arm License
_ Shna Gut - A . oy
L3 M Malik !t..l 17301-3758233-97 do- . Father RGA s ‘ ' P
Kako Khais: . - - ) T
- 36 Twr. On N wn‘ iKhan S/

c~do-- | MiciRar Re-}"

) . Q dar I\Ilpll.
CS87. MR Tor GRS

~ Q- {\"i'dll_h_(.a. RG- o
D138, Wir. Kher Cui Si5 Alditer Gu 80~ | Mother RGo
REE 'i Mr. Shurmaila Wilo Hukam --do-- 1 Applicant RG]
' Khan .
40 Mst. Malaia Bibj W/o 7ar --do-- | Applicant RG-|
) 1 Cul _ .
© 3T st Poskana B;bi Wia 1172012135655, ~do-- | Appiicant RG-|
o lelam Gul - - ' : e :

42 [ Muhammad Raheem  S/o 17201-2785479-3 7 —do-

Grand tather RG-I
i Albar Khan '

G430 IMr Dostam Khan S0 17201-2130591-9 |~ ~do- T Father RG-1+ '
. Musaffar Khan o SN o
C i |44, [ Mr. Bahadur Kl"m Sio Zahir ) 17201-2220015-9 - ~wdo-- | Grand Father Arm N
Cooh Khan. ] . License
AR Mst, Noor Jehs.--ra Blc Gl 172012747 62} -do- [Appiicant RG-|
S Aftab ' :

Mr. Farsog \i{ii_:l)7a Din 37405-0365821-7 | —do— Applicant Arm License

Muhammad Gui /o Farcog i7201-0289873-3 | do- | Eather Arm License
Mr. Rehmat - “han  S/o 17201-3417541-7 ~d@-- Father.A¢m License
- _F:.rooc1 ‘ .'__._ - n *
Y. | Muhammad, -Kian Si0 | 17231-6503255-7 | o Father'Arm License .
- | Faroog " X } S
50,7 Mr Ezat Khen ¢ 17201-7557797-3 | s FatherArmi License
et ME Sauar W 1720122778401 09— Eather RG] -
I Nazim Uddin , N R e . : :
R 7R YT Wali INER S0 117201-22240817 | o T Asotcani G

fawaa’/f%m




CNIC# -Rem‘a’rks Documentverlfred ‘
. 17201 23094759 ,Cle;a.r'ed }-athﬁr RGI

1720,1-615,74(;9;3] "8{h&:1 RG )

4 My Abiur Rc heem S/c M. 17201-9985454-9 |
oo dai R ST
!| Mst. Na K
* | Shah: SN
: "Muhammad I~la$h'n1 Khan' n7201 loO ‘S', Ce-do-- L Appl'cam R lll
: S/o Kha|r Muhaimmad i R b : Lo
NU\Jax : K}'-Iv?lql Slo Mr. 1/201 967“10’)’ :
A Rasobi Khan' ;' : o o
99, My, Naiic “‘ML'EE{?:—‘lmn}‘ad"3’0“’17201-2'167298:5
: Mr. Gul.Ahmed, : N .
¢ o leds M Mirza Khan  Sfo Mr | 1720%-2167298-7'|  -do-~  [|*Falher RG-I
L . Naik Muhgmmad _ - o ; i - .
T8, Mr. -Lajpar Khan S/o Mr. } 17201-2167299-9 | --do-- Father RG-t - '
o Naik Muhanitriad ) ' N T
62. | M. Ghazani Khan S/o Mr.j 17201-2189950-5 |  --do-— Father RG-!
{ Nk Muharmnad

i Bl D/o Mr S:.I'ub 172015331682-'5 FatherRG | '

| ppleant RGT

\63 Mst Bibi -Khsiima Wio Shiah | 17201-2077496-8 --do-- Mmh& and Record
Wali - ) : .
'64. | Mr. Shah Waii Sjo Lal Din | 17207-2202799-3 | -+do-—~ | Applicant RG-I
[B5. [ Wir: Anvyar £, 5/6 Shan Walb | 17201-4977219-1 | ~do— | Father RG-
65, Mst, Bas Bin: D/ Shah Wall | 17201-2295103-0 | do- Father RG-!
€7. | Mst Bibi Zainab Dic Shah |7201-37'4818.‘7‘4l -do-- | Father RG-|
S wall .. J |
. €8, Mst. Zaitoar O/o Shah WJil '1.6101-8499980 8] -do- | Father RG-l
l B2, l!\-’IrA Azghar. ¥thel §/o Shah | 17201-2319785-7 --do--,- | Father RG-J
Wali - ) . : Lo
70. | Mr. Suieman Khel S/o Shah | 17201 ~555712 5 v --do-- '|| Father RG-
| wali : 1 -.
buomll ted ror further appropriate action please. - - - h
, - St Designaticn N '%lgna*un,
N Depuly Commissioner/ Chairman ; ;f'
2. Disyist Police Oﬁlcer/ wu,mbﬁr : : \.,

. b ., l‘.
Assistant Diréctor NADRA /Membsr | };wu"// . SRR B

4. ::Depity Director IS|/ Member -+ -, b e o
A " o //'\/ o
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05.12.2019

--%E#m - o51949 §%

' | 'l"ros.ec'ut'ioi-i';'cﬁbm:itlcd: final report [or cancellation ("‘4(:
N\ ol FIR No. 78 dated 12.02.2016 under sections 419-420 N

PPC/14 FA of Polxcu Station Azakhel. It be registered. z
:;)0

Notice be ls‘aued 1o -Investigation ~officer  for

i%lr’)/I }r“

’ o)
(Akbar Ali Mohmand)
Sewor Croil fudge (1)/IM-1, Nowoshers

Order No. (2
1R.12.2019

| _ ‘ Co /\PP ior state prescnt Abdu] Wali "Inspector SHO) ol Pofice

¢ °3 '.. ":I

Slauon Shabqadar sttrz(,[ (,hars"ddda prLSCHl and was h(.dl”(l

e

/\bdul WaII %talcd at lhc bar that he has 1n1ual]y investigated the

7 i casc howcvcr hnal rcporl ha% bccn 1ssucd by Shoaib Ahmad S] whe is
J2% eszV - ‘

- Y/ . presently poeted at Pohcc §1auon /—\/akhcl District \'uwshu Ie -
CasrasNliam '

o rcqucqtcd that @hoalb /\hmad SI may be called. to. court for verification
1] )izt - T

of hlS rcporl Shoalb Khan SI be summoncd X

Akbar ’lohmaru
S(,l (1Y Judicral Mdm\[mu %

{N Nowixhua
S(,J ( I. T Nr'a ‘\ND)

. N o ' o l!'i‘: '.' lecratﬁ“’
‘ . " v [',Qra
L P';lgc 1



Statcment of Shoaib Ahmad SI of PS Aza Khel

Stated on oath that [ have cond.u,clcd investigation in casc IFIR No.78 dated

12.02.2016 u)sections 419/420 PPC/MFA of PS Aza Khel. Accused Afzal Khan
son of AWal Gul was charged fonis_eiﬁg an Afghan national and obtaining
Pakistani CNIC. Antecedents of accx;sed Afzal Khan son of Awal Gul were
verified by District I.e.vel Committee N;owsr}cra whereby accused Afzal Khan and
his family members were cleared. | véniﬁed said documents from the ofﬁce’oi'
Deputy Cc')mmiss-ioner Nowshera and Ifd;isnc“u’ssed thf.:“mz;tter with police highups

who rccommended case for cancellation. 1 thus rccommended  case  lor

canccliation with my final report.

RO & AC o |
08-01-2020 . N

1 N\E P :
- Shoaib Ahmad SI  \ 5& o
Akbar Ali and

SCJ(J)/Judicial Magistratc,

/97/7{ A:/ | 4 . Nowshera

o (AR
Sowariam
. _ fi. ., e A
l"r‘]oﬂw/mt/




&

A

APP for state present. Shoaib Khan IO not present. Ile be

summoncd for Q%'!! !Q., . ‘

\ : E Akbar Al mand
W, ' SCJ (J)/ Judicial Magistrate-I,
Nowshera

; Order # 04
m ' 08.01.2020

i

|

APP  for .stéte . ‘p‘resent. Shoaib ’Khan Si
(investigation ofﬁgjér) pfesent.' |

Prosecution.has submitted final report under
l) section 173 for cancellation of case FIR # 78 dated
, - 12.02.2016 under sections 419-420 PPC and 14

A-//«-ﬁ /m/ S seti

Ioreigners Act of Police Station Azakhcel, Nowshera.

Brief facts (31” the case are: that on 12.02.2016,
Khaista Muhammad Khan SI- of Police Stati(:m Azakhe]
chalked out instant.criiminal case against accused A fzal

Khan son of Awal Gul' with allegations that District

W)
AR PO]ICC Officer, Nowshera has recelved letter No. 6905-
& "‘\'\. A \l\"&\s,
g \‘O‘
\bi“% WO e NADRA-S-305 (A) daled 27.02.2015 1o the effect that
‘5@5\3\ wo :

onc Afzal Khan con'stablc No. 531 was inducted in
District Peshawar FRP Police on 10.07.2009 who is
presently performing his dutics in Nowshera Police. He is

not Pakistani Citizen rather is an Afghan national,



District’ Police (Sfﬁcer, Nov;'shera marked said letter 10 DSP
%; ) Akora Khattak for ir}quiry."_DSP'concémpd conducted inquiry
| and has fb,t;ll;ld'.l]'lat_ Al“;al_'K_:l}an isl an Alghan national. On (he
b;asis of séid Iinquiry, Af/”al Khan has been dismissed {rom
service vide or'dc.rvd'alcd .l:2“._0.‘2g;20,l 6.

Durmg, thc coursc of mvesllgatlon investigation o{ﬁcc:
oblamcd copy of leuer i’\llo ' 80 83 DL(, DC Nowshcra/20|9
! ' dalcd 19 02. 20]9 addresse;i to DlI‘CClOI‘ (Jencral NADRA Khyber

Pakhtunkhwa accordmg to Wthh CNIC of accused Afzal Khan
! son ol Awal (;ui was 'clcarcd. Ihc. Dcpuly Commissioncer

t ’

] . Nowshcra l“orwardcd letter No 245 47 Dl C/DC/NSR  dated
. "

-I,,

~ . o
.22 08 2019 to Su enntende’rff bf Pohcc I vestigat N h
P /// i 2 Ip it h nga :on owshera

. 11,‘

g‘am/adwamaccordmg to which thc Dnstrlct chcl (,Ommlll(,c Nowghcrd has

/«}77/7;//;;7/ clcarcd Afzal Khan son of: Awal (Jul and his: I"amnly mémbers to

R
_,,.._______..-.—-v -

b Pak:stam. cmzens On completlon of mvcsugallon
’ B : '¥ ﬂ‘\

, 1nvestlgat10n ofﬁcer submmed ﬁnal report for cancellatlon of

N t “ ,Er,{ e

lIR on lhc ground that Dlstnct chel Commlltce headed by

e
Y

“0\ @t:puly Commnssnoncr Nowshcra has clcarcd accuscd Alvzal
\\
,\ .
) ﬂ »‘ \\,\(B\CO .
SRR Kh b P k
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therefore he discussed the matter- with police highups who

recommendcd casc-for cancellation..

¢ " Since antecedents of accused Afzal, Khan'has. been verificd

by I')is,tr,icrt I,cy.__c‘_lfCo'rﬁmittcg?,~‘N§>Wshcra-'and hcihas, becn cleared
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‘Room aficr.nceessary completion-and: compilation.

08.01.2020

. Akbar Ali Mohmand
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Cifice of th Addl IGPC cmmandar
“ £.B.P KPK Peshawar,
‘. To: - The Commandant FRP, ‘ Diary No ' Encl

MZZH ‘ Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar. v Date / 120 o
” Subject: - APPEAL'FOR RE-INSTATEMENT IN S".ERVICEJ . )

With due respect I beg to suhmlt’%:a?l have been awarded major
punishment of dismissal from service by the then SP FRP Peshawar Range
Peshawar vide Order No.96-102/PA, dated 01-03-2016 for the allegations that
while posted in FRP Peshawar Range Peshawar, I was shown an Afghan National
and succeeded in getting Pakistani CNIC, upon which enlisted in Police
Department FRP Peshawar Range Peshawar, though I have submitted a well
convincing reply to the charge sheet/ show cause notice but it was not paid due
consideration and I was awarded the above cited punishment, against which I
have submit an Appeal before the competent authority and I was verbally
directed to clear my self about the above mentioned allegation and then apply for
re-instatement :

2. Now I have been cleared and my documents and CNIC have been
verified vide DC Nowshera letter No.80-83/DLC/DC/NSR/2019 dated 19-02-2019
(Serial No.29), photocopy attached which is worth perusal. I have also received
my CNIC which was also renewed.

3. Similarly a case vide FIR No0.78 dated 12-02-2016 u/s 419/420/
14FA PS Aza Khel registered against my brother who was also alleged to be an
Afghan National has been cancelled vide SCJ Judicial Magistrate-1, Nowshera
ordered dated 08-01-2020, vide photocopy attached which is worth perusal.

4, Therefore I am going to submit the present Appeal for consideration
as directed by the competent authority. |

5. I was put to financial loss for ever.

, 6. I had served the department for about 07 years and always tried to
f—}//,/gz: perform my duties upto the entire satisfaction of my superiors

7. 1 had submitted my first Appeal within 30 days.
Wwaz"’(/?w@ ‘ . . . R L
I assure you sir, that I will remain dutiful/disciplined and will never .

W}WM give an opportunity of any complaint in future.

I have spent a huge amount in getting my self cleared and that I
remained jobless in these days.
10. I am the only dependent of a large family and am facing great
financial hardship in these price-hiking days.

Therefore, I approach your good self to kindly accept my Appeal, the
order of punishment (dismissal from ‘service ) awarded by the then SP FRP
Peshawar Range Peshawar vide Order No.96-102/PA, dated 01-03-2016 may kihdiy
be withdrawn and I may be re-instated in service with all back benefits for which 1
shall be highly obliged. v

I will pray for your long life and prosperlty

ths 131 arf}?oap ha> Yours Obedlently,
drsnchly 2=3e iy @W/f Han

(Sarwar Khan)
viele Tuis "Zﬁc/'f 02&@ Ex-Constable N0.2331/FRP
NO — 5132 ppetrel 3o, slo Awal Gui r/o Banda Nabi
wu{%ae{/ strict Nowshera
2.1 <7 IZ259K

2 D‘d(ew \U —\—280-0




‘ " To:
. 9

The Inspector General Of Police, . 5
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar. ¥ 14V P

” Subject: - APPEAL FOR RE-INSTATEMENT IN SERVICE

I,

With due respect I beg to submit that I have been awarded major
punishment of dismissal from service by the then SP FRP Peshawar Range
Peshawar vide Order No0.96-102/PA, dated 01-03-2016 for the allegations that
while posted in FRP Peshawar Range Peshawar, I was shown an Afghan National
and succeeded in getting Pakistani CNIC, upon which enlisted in Police
Department FRP Peshawar Range Peshawar, though I have submitted a well
convincing reply to the charge sheet/ show cause notice but it was not paid due
consideration and I was awarded the above'cited punishment, against which I
have submit an Appeal before the competent authority‘gnd I was verbally
directed to clear my self about the above mentioned allegati:)n and then apply for
re-instatement | |
2. Now I have been cleared and my documents and CNIC have been
verified vide DC Nowshera letter No.80-83/DLC/DC/NSR/2019 dated 19-02-2019
(Serial No.29), photocopy attached which is worth perusal. I have also recei)/ed .
my CNIC which was also renewed.
3. Similarly a case vide FIR No.78 dated 12-02-2016 u/s 419/420/
14FA PS Aza Khel registered against my 'brother who was also alleged to be an
Afghan National has been cancelled vide SCJ Judicial Magistrate-I, Nowshera
ordered dated 08-01-2020, vide photocopy attached which is worth perusal. '

4. Therefore I am going to -submit the present Appeal for consideration »
as directed by the competent authority.

5. I was put to financial loss for ever.

6. I had served the department for about 07 years and always tried to
perform my duties upto the entire satisfaction of my superiors

7. I had submitted my first Appeal within 30 days.

8. I assure you sir, that I will remain dutiful/disciblined and will never

give an opportunity of any complaint in future.

9, I have spent a huge amount in getting my self cleared and that I

" remained jobless in these days.

10. I am the only dependent of a large family and am facing great
financial hardship in these price-hiking days. | "
Therefore, I approach your good self to kindly accept my Appeal, the
order of punishment (di-smissal from service ) awarded by the then SP FRP
Peshawar Range Peshawar vide Order No.96-102/PA, dated 01-03-2016 may kindly
be withdrawn and I may be re-instated in service with all back benefits for which 1
shall be highly obliged.

I wili pray for your long life and prosperity.

Yours Obediently,

Sde.//(/f an
(Sarwar Khan)
Ex-Constable No0.2331/FRP
s/o.Awal Gul r/o Banda Nabi
District Nowshera

17 fre0 | B 5D IR G0
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OFFICE OF THE
INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
Central Police Office, Peshawar.

No.s/_ "1} 3 K(,/ /20, dated Peshawar the /2 /33 /2020,
. t

f
: To : ‘The  Commandant,
| Frontier Reserve Police, |
{ Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
| j ' I
Subject-  |REVISION PETITION.

|
|
L P]ease refer to your office Memo No. 1806/SI Legal, dated 17.02.2020.

The Competent Authority has examined and filed the revision petition submitted by
Ex-Constable Sarwar Khan No. 2331 of FRP Peshawar against the punishment of dismissal from
service awarded by SP/FRP Peshawar Range Peshawar vide order Endst: No. 96-102/PA, dated
01.03.2016 bemg badly time barred. |

His Service Roll alongwith D ﬁle received vide above quoted reference is returned

herew1th for your office record, please. Lo
* The applicant may please be informed accordingly.

Enel: 1. (Service Roll=01)
2. (D File =01)

. /c/;.

L S
;)7 - (SYED AKTS/UL-HASSAN)
M \SAV ﬁ ! Registrar,

For Inspector General of Police,.

. FMLJ&X‘ (’\/‘hﬂ\ 4N i X{Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar. /7‘5 ;‘/)@ y7,
kpppectess £
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BEFORE THE HON’BLE CHAIRMAN, KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE
» TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

In the matter
Service Appeal No. /2020

1. Sarwar Khan, Ex-Constable No. 2331 s/o Awal Gul R/O Banda Nabi Tehsil

Pébbi, District Peshawar.
Sagwarlihram_

APPELLANT

VERSUS

1. The Provincial Police Officer, Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa and others.

RESPONDENTS

APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY

1. That the appellant / applicant has filed Service appeal alongwith .'

above captioned application for condonation of delay.

2. That the facts enumerated and grounds taken in fhe body of Service
appeal may kindly be considered as an integral part of this application
which makes out a sufficient cause in favour of appellant in order to

condone the delay if any, caused bonafildely.

3. That the appellant/ applicant was awarded harsh and extreme penalty
of dismissal of service on the sole ground that he being Afghan
refugee (national) had fraudulently got employment in the Police
Department. It was added in the said order that his other brother Afzal ‘
Khan constable was also éwarded such penalty on the same gréund
and thata lcriminal case FIR No. 78 dated 12-02-2016 u/s 419/420PPC
was registered against him in Police Station Aza Khel, Peshawar. It

was further ordered that as per direction of Commandant Frontier
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Reserve Police, KPK Peshawar that the local police station may also
be approached for registration of case against the appellant u/s
420/468/471/PPC and 14 Foreign Act. The appellant filed a
departmental appeal on 16-03-2016 but the same was dismissed on
16-06-2016.

That In the meanwhile, it was also decided to deport the appellant
alongwith his all family members and that their. CNICs were also
blocked. The appellant and his brother felt aggrieved by the aforesaid
illegal actions, invoked the jurisdiction of Hon’ble Peshawar High
Court under Article 199 of the constitution of Islamic Republic of
Pakistan, 1973 praying therein that the respondent No. 1 may
graciously be restrained to deport them to Afghanistan and that they
being Pakistani nationals, their CNICs may kindly be
cleared/restored. The Hon’ble Court while disposing of the writ
petition ordered that the petitioner may not be deported from Pakistan
till conclusion of trial and that for blockage of CNICs they may also
avail proper remedy by filing appeal u/s 18(3) of National Database
And Registration Ordinance, 2000 before Competent Authority who
shall treat them in accordance with law and shall alsd dispose of

appeals expeditiously vide judgment dated 22-03-2016.

That the appellant and his Brother preferred appeals with the Secretary
to Government of Pakistan, Ministry of Interior, Federal Government,
Islamabad. In compliance with the said order the Ministry of Interior
constituted a District Level Committee Nowshera who summoned the
appellants alongwith supporting documents prior 1979. They duly
appeared with above documents and they were cleared vide report
dated 19-02-2019. This information was also sent to Superintenaent

of police, (investigation) Nowshera and copy thereof was endorsed to

. District Police Officer, Nowshera and PA to Commissioner, Peshawar

Division Peshawar vide letter dated22-08-2019.

That in the light of above report, the Hon’ble trial couft also cancelled
the Fir in question vide judgment dated 08-01-2020. Consequently,
blockage of CNICs was left over.
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4 ,
7. That thereafter, no further ground whatsoever remains to exist 50 as

to intact the impugned punishment against the appellant.

8. Thatin view of new and quite distinct scenario, the appellant therefore
accrued fresh cause of action to invoke the jurisdiction of this Hon’ble

Tribunal for relief in accordance with law.

9. That the éppellant was bonafidly pursuing his remedy before the
proper forums in order to clear hirhself from the disputed frivolous
allegations levelled against him in the charge sheet wherein, he
ultimately succeeded and, he alongwith other family members were
not only declared as Pakistani Nationals by the District Level
Committee but their CNICs were also cleared. Nevertheless, delay if
any caused in his protracted pursuit of justice, the same is required to

be condoned so as to secure the ends of justice.

In view of the above narrated facts and grounds, it is, therefore,
humbly prayed that on acceptance of this application, the delay if any may

kindly be condoned to meet the ends of justice.

'Sﬁ,,/axh’inﬂa /
Appellant/ Applicant
Through:
I«
Rizwanullah
M.A.LL.B

Advocate High Court, Peshawar
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BEFORE THE H_ON’BLE CHAIRMAN, KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
‘ SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR '

d-h-\;.

Service Appeal No. /2020

1. Sarwar Khan, Ex-Constable No. 2331 s/o Awal Gul R/O Banda Nabi Tehsil -

Pabbi, District Peshawar.

APPELLANT

VERSUS

1. The Provincial Police Officer, Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa and others.

RESPONDENTS

AFFIDAVIT

I, Sarwar Khan, Ex-Constable No. 2331 s/o Awal Gul R/O Bandé Nabi
Tehsil Pabbi, District Peshawar, do heréby solemnly affirm and declare that
the contents of the accompanied application for condonation ~of delay are true
and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and that nothing has been

concealed from this Hon’ble Tribunal.

Sarvvaxiam
'DEPONENT
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL,

PESHAWAR
Appeal No. 3182/2020
SarWar KNan ..o Appellant
| | VERSUS
GOVEOf KP €tC ..o Respondent

APPLICATION FOR ADJOURNMENT

Respectfully Sheweth:

1. That the titled case is pending adjudication befbre‘ this
Honourable Tribunal and is fixed for 24.11.2020.

2. That the counsel of the appellant has to appear before Hon,ble -

Peshawar High Court, Mingora Bench and would not be able to
appear before this Honourable Tribunal on the date fixed.

It is, therefore, respectfully prayed that on acceptance of
this application, the case may kindly be adjourned to some
other date, convenient to this Honourable Court. 3

‘Applica |
s
Abdul’Hameed (ASC)

Peshawar .
Dated: 23.11.2020 Counsel for Petitioner
Cell # 0343-9025029 - |

© o - S Lo .o
R R i ara e,
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E -BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

- Service Appeal No. 3182/2020. S
Sarwar Khan, Ex-constable No. 23318/0 Awal Gul, R/o Banda Navi Tehsil Pabb| -

Distrect , Nowshera.
........................................................................................... Appellant.

VERSUS
1. Inspector General of Police,

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
2. Commandant Frontier Reserve Police,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

W

The Superintendant of Police, FRP
Peshawar ' A ' : L ,
Range,Peshawar...................................................Respondent'_’s..""“

S.NO | DESCRIPTION OF DOCUMENTS ANNEXURE PAGES No.
1. Para-wise Comments 01-04
2. Letters : “A”& “B” 05-06
3. JVC report . C 07
4, Enquiry report cross examination D&E 08-09
5 affidavit 10
B - Total 10

RE. DENTS
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR.

Service Appeal No. 3182/2020.

Sarwar Khan, Ex-constable No 23318/0 Awal Gul R/o Banda Navi Tehsil [Pabbi

Distrect Nowshera. ......... et e SRR Appellant.
VERSUS
1. Inspector General of Police, -
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- Commandant Frontier Reserve Police,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
3. The Superinféndant of Police, FRP

Peshawar Range, PEShAWAT .. .. rrorvooeooosereeer e eeeeee....RESPONdENtS.

WRITTEN REPLY ON BEHALF OF RESPONDENTS.

RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH.

PRELIMINARY OBJECTIONS

1. That the appeal is badly time barred. -

2. That the appeal is bad for mls-Jomder and non-Jomder of necessary
parties. .

3. That the appellant has got no cause of action to file the instant appeal.

4. That the appellant has not come to this Honorable Tribunal with clean
hands.

5. - That the appellant is estopped due to his own conduct to file the instant
Service Appeal.

B. That the appellant has suppressed material facts from this Honorable
Tribunal.

7. That no Constitutional or legal right of the appellant has been violated and-

i therefore, the appellant cannot invoke the Constitut|on jurisdiction of this
Honorable Tribunal. ‘

8. ‘That the appellant has no locus standi and cause of actlon to fi le the
instant appeal. e

9. That this Honorable Court has no Jurlsd:ctlon to entertain this Servuce '
Appeal. '

10. That the appeal is unjustifiable, baseless false frivolous and vexatious.
Hence, the same is liable to be dismissed with the special compensatory
cost in favour of respondents

RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH

FACTS:- _

1. Incorrect,as per reliable sources the appellant is being Afghan National
fraudulently succeeded in getting Pakistani CNIC, upon which got himself
enlisted-in police Department. Thus he was issued Charge Sheet with.

, Summary of Allegations. , ,

2. Incorrect, the appellant anngw;th his family has been declared as Afghan

national by the joint committee, comprising of ISI, SB, NADRA He was
lssued charge sheet alongwith summary of allegations and Enquiry Officer

was nomlnated to conduct enquiry into the mater. (verification of natlonal



)

10.

IR R S
status of the appellant |ssued by ISI & NADARA are attached as annexure
‘A &) o |
Incorrect. The reply to Charge Sheet submrtted by the appellant was found
unsatrsfactory The Enqurry Offlcer after fulfrllment of due codal formahtres

~ found the appellant as an Afghan National and submitted his findings

report. .

Incorrect that after recervi_ng the findings report of Enquiry officer the
Compe{ent Authority served the appellant with final show cause notice, to
which his replvaas fouhd 'u.nsa-tisfactory by the Cempetent Authority. The
enquiry conducted by the Respondents against the appellant is legally
jvustified and in ac'cordance with Iaw/rules'f_The plea taken by the appellant
of non providing of enquiry report has sup'p}dsed to have taken this plea in
his reply of Show Cause Notice. o

Correct to the extent that after fulfillment of all codal formalities the
appellant was awarded major punishment of dismissal from service which
is commensurate with the gravity of his gross misconduct. Moreover, the
appellant alongwith his family has already been declared as Afghan
national by the' joint committee, comprising of 1SI, SB, NADRA. Thus his
brother namely Afzal Khan who berng Afghan National was got enlisted
hlmself in Police Department at District Nowshera through fraudulent
means. Therefore, he was dealt with the enquiry proceedlngs and
dismissed from service by the DPO Noshera and a criminal case vide FIR
No. 78 dated 12.02.2016 was also registered against him a’r Police Station
Aza Khel District Nowshera. | ', |
Correct to the extant that departmental appeal submitted by the appellant
was thorodghly examined and rejected on'sound grounds vide office order
No. 5127/EC, dated 16.06.2016. R |

As explamed in the preceding paras that the appellant alongW|th h|s family
being Afghan Natlon_al, fraudulently obtained Pakistani CNICs and after
enquiry they were found/declared as Afghan National. Thus they have no
any justification to retain further in Pakistan. The rest of para is pertains to
the record of Honorable Peshawar High Court Peshawar.

The para is related to the appellant record.

The para relates to record. However' the appellant al'ongwith his family
has already been declared as Afghan natlonal by the jOll‘It enqurry
commlttee comprismg of ISI, Special Branch & NADRA.

Relates to record of the Court of Senior Crvrl Judge / Judrcral Magrstrate
Nowshera, needs ~no comments. However, the court matter and
departmental proceedings are two different entities and can run side by
side.



12.

13.

Incorrect, the 'decision of' District Level Committee is not effectible at

| departmental proceedings. The appellant and his whole familv were

already declared-as Afghan NatlonaLby a rellable Commlttee ‘comprising
of IS, SB & NADARA Moreover as explalned in the preceding para 10
above that the criminal - case and departmental proceedings are two
dlfferent entities, which run side by side. Furthermore, his departmental
appeal was earlier rejected vide order dated 16. 06 2016, while his revision
petition was rejected on 12.03.2020 on the ground of time barred.

Incorrect the respondents have no grudges against the appellant upon

~ receiving lnformatron regarding hIS nationality, enquiry was “initiated-

against him hence; stance of the appellant is not plausible.
Incorrect the mstant appeal of the appellant rs barred by Iaw and lrmltatron

GROUNDS:

A

Incorrect, the appellant was treated in'accor'dance with 'law/rules, within
the meaning of Article 4 & 25 of the constitution by giving him sufficient

and proper opportunities' at every level of defence and that t_he entire -

proceedings were carried out in accordance with existing laws and rules.

Incorrect in order to verify the status of the appellant- and his family
members a meetlng of jomt verlflcatlon commrttee was held on
27.01.2016 at 09.00 AM which was attended by the representatives of

different agencies, and unanimously declared the appellant and his all

family members as afghan national, des_pite of facts that appellant could
not produce any document or solid proof in his favour. (Copy of JVC
mrnutes attached as annexure “C" Thus a regular enquiry was conducted
agarnst the appellant by the competent authorlty, wherein the Enquwy

~ officer after reccrdlng the statements of all the wrtness ‘and evaluation of

other materlal documentary proofs mto the alleged mrsconduct and the
charges leveled agalnst him were fully proved Moreover the process of
cross examination has also cared out by the enqwry offier dunng the
course of enquiry. (Copy enqurry report and cross examrnatlon is attached
as annexure ‘D" &'E’) The appellant was absolutely treated in accordance
W|th law within the meanlng of Artlcle 10-A of the constitution. Keeping in
view aforementsoned facts and crrcumstances the dlsmlssal order of the
appellant passed by the competent authorlty, whlch is Iegally jUStIerd and
in accordance with Iaw/rules

Incorrect. The respondent No 2is appellate authonty in the rnstant case

while respondent No.3-is a competent authority. However, the joint
verification committee has already been verified the status of appellant
and his family, as' Afghan{national and the committee concerned an ample
opportunity for defence has provided to the appellant during the meeting,
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PRAYERS

service appeal being bad by law / limitation, may kindl

Superintendent™of Police -

. L.. sl AR - > .
but he fa|led bltterly o’ advance any proof WhICh could corroborate his

‘stance regarding Pakistani natlonallty. Moreover, a regular departmental

enquiry was conducted against the appellant. After completion of enquiry
the enquiry officer.. submltted hls xflndlngs report which was thoroughly
examlned by the competent authonty and served the appellant with Final
Show Cause Notlce The -reply of Show Cause Notice submitted by the

appellant was found unsatlsfactory The appellant was heard in person, -

but the appellant failed to produce and cogent reason, to convince the
competent authority. After fulfillment of all codal formaI|t|es the appellant
was dismissed from service.

Incorrect, the allegations are false and baseless. Departmental appeal of
the appellant was earlier rejected on sound grounds vide order dated

16.06.2016. Revision petition' of the appellant was rejected on the ground

- of time barred as the appellant was dismissed from service on 01.03.2016

and after lapse of more then five yeare he desired for reinstatement in

. service. Moreover, there doesnft seem any' infirmity in the impugned order -

passed by the competent authority; therefore, no grou'nds' exist to interfere
in same. |

Incorrect, the appellant is being Afghan National fraudulently succeeded in
getting Pakistani CNIC, upon which got himself enlisted in police
Department. After enquiry the above allegation has fu[ly’established‘
against‘ him, so legally there other option with resopndents, except ‘t_he
dismissal of the appellant from service. -
Incorrect the orders so far passed by the respondents in the case of the
appellant is legally justified and in accorda_nce with law/rules.

The respondents may also be permitted to raise additional grounds at the
time of arguments. |

In the light of aforementioned facts/submission it is prayed that the

hbe-dismissed with costs

)

Peshawar Range, Peshawar Khyber F akhtunkhwa Pehawar

(Respondent No.3) _ (Respondent No.2)

nspector General of Police,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar

(RespondentNo.1)
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CONF DEN'! EAL

" No: 8/12!2015~NAEJRA o .
GO\!ERNME”\!T OF . PAK!QTAN R h o
MlNISTRY GF INT‘:REOR S T

.' islamabad the ‘iO"‘ Mamh 2015

The Hom'eSec.re{éry,' L
Governmentof KPK, .- - RSN \E %““EHE%%E
 Peshawar. © L

- Subject: R 'VERiF!CA’E’lON OF '\!ATIONAL STATUS. .

Please find. enclose hprewith a- ’*opy of D;rectornte
General of ISI lslamabad letter No. 6905/NADRA/S -305 (A) dated
27" February, 2015 As per report, following two officials have oeen

declared as confirmed Afghan Nationals:-

Srm T Mame | Father Name CHIC No.
-1, | . AfzalKhan 1 Awal Gul 17201-6156503-3
i £ . Qﬂl‘l‘( ar Whan l A_\‘H'I‘:a.!'liJJ! ‘_ 47201- ;:;r\n.-‘n 23-0 O
2. | lt is there‘ore requesir that departmentcl ac”ion as per

uzi@ :,/pfux“" may r;!eas‘= be mttlated against the above o‘ﬁcaa!s under

Mt*met!or to this Mmistry
. 4 f" e - - \\
. 3. This issues Wlth the approval of compeiﬁ # authority. -

0y 4 e
() e fs BN

. / ’
o r@/w
(TAT ‘@ﬁaﬁ Gy O
Section Ufficer (NADRA) -~ ¢HV°
‘ Phi 9208673 W ’
3
&;[,’/ . //('\v.';(l

haf‘i@/;/ A
ir‘ / ) ‘y -

‘ TR an



e R R

T figi ﬂnmm-m AT e
SR = S SP > N i -
3 %\TWR“"‘ S -
' DECRFT P )
. i (£ B Y
D!RECTORATE GENERAL R -
: !NTEF" SERVICES lNTELLIGENCE
' c .FSLAMABAD A
Sash_.ec:z: \Jei rfméta@n of Natlonal Status

m_,_,__._.......—.-w-—-——-—-—-

s 1. - ltis intmated that Afzal Khan and Sarwar Khan s/o-Awal Gul (both are servmg ln KPK
P  Polica) are confirmed Afcahem Nationals therefore following is recommended - »
' a.  CNICs of all family rnembers of Awal Gul. be biocked |mmedlate!y Detanl of

- E their-CNiCs are as undar: ‘
(1) Awal Gul's/o Noor Gul - 1'7201-2273024-7
{2).  Afzal Khan s/o Awal Gut - - 17201-6156503-3
3y  SarwarKhan sfo Awal Gul, w0 17201-5001063-9
A @) ‘Rasar Bibi wio Awal Gu!- e - 17201-2879868-8
. b, The individuals be dlscharced from pol'éce service and ‘necesgayy departmental
action be taken: : ' , :
2. ‘:orwarded for necessary actlon as deemed anpropriate pleas°
, } M
...... o ";\\\
HE S e o 4
. \; A \'ﬁ\{}m ‘ ‘f
B AW Q\ i\ Y
' A | ienfanant Colong!
7 167 Lirnat eh@raumeilig@ﬂ % ,
- =" (Falsal Farood)
Mr Tarig Alebm Gl . ' o '
" Bection Offiger (NADRA)
Ministry of § j;eﬂo, ‘
ig_‘g_mabac?
/  number 6505/NADRA/S-305 (A) dated ,:)/‘73 February 2015
i.
. '} ,
SECRET
|
;/
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ir remarks are as under:-

4

COMMITTEE REPORT

-eeting of the committee comprising.of the following departments has been held in the office of undersigned to verify the

A et L TN

" Name of individua!l

Remarks by Rep: of ISI

Remarks by Rep: of I.b

Remarks by Rep: of
NADRA

Remarks by Rep: of
Special Branch

Remarks of Rep: of |
Afghan Commissionerate

Sérwar Khan s/o Awval Khan

As per ground check
report and insufficient

As per ground check

report and insufficient

Declared as Afghan

Declared as Afghan

Declared as Afghan

r/o Awan Banda Nabi P.O National as per National as per National.
Dagai NSR T documents produced in | documents produced in | documents produced & | according to decision of '
PS Pabbi interview, the applicant | interview, the applicant | JVC. ‘ JVC.
CNIC No. | is declared as Afghan is declared as Afghan
~117201-5001063-9 National National
0300-9349298 .
. - Sd/ Sd/ Sd/ Sd/ Sd/
27.01.2016 27.01.2016 27.01.2016 . 27.01.20}6 ©7°27.01.2016
’
o e S j-'-«-;-'-— b - - — ————— - - T smame e — .

BETTER CoOPY

following person/persons, on 27-01-2016 at 09:00 AM.

J

-

e

g

. Chairman

S PN v MU SV

DSP/HQrs: Nowshera
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Serwce Appeal No 31 82/2020
Sarwar Khan, Ex-constable No. 2331S/o Awal Gul R/o Banda Navi TehSII Pabbi -

Distrect NOWSNEra. ...........cccormveereriivneiineeieereseseneans e ApPENANE,

VERSUS

1. Inspector General of Police,

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.

2. Commandant Frontier Reserve Pollce,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

{

3. The Superintendant of Police, FRP

PeshawarRange,Peshawar.............................................;.....Res'pcndents: :

AFFIDAVIT

1, Ghasan Ullah ASI FRP HQ: do hereby solemnly affirm én’d
declare on oath that the contents 6f the accompanying Para-wise Comments on behalf
of R_eépon’dehts No. 1 & 3 is correct to the best of my knowledge and belief that
nothing has been cdncéaled from this Honorable Court. |

. B - - 'Ghasan Ullah
ATTES TRy -

CNIC.. zzml 79‘” A S




* KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICES TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR -/

PROFORMA FOR EARLY HEARING L

Form “A”

To be filled by the counsel/applicant

Case Number i. Service Appeal No. 3182/2020
ii. Service Appeal No. 4294/2020 [Connected cases]

Case Title i. Sarwar Khan Vs PPO etc.
ii. Muhammad Afzal Vs PPQ etc.

Date of institution I. 24-03-2020

ii. 11-05-2020
Bench SB DB v
Case Status Fresh Pending v
Stage Notice Reply Argument ¥
Urgency to clearly | Both the appellants were real brothers. They were awarded
stated major penalty of dismissal from service in utter violation of

law. The above employment was the sole source of their
family livelihood and these are old and ripe cases.’

Next date of
hearing 24-08-2022

AT, e -
I 4

Alleged Target

Date . 14-06-2022
Counsel for Petitioner | v/ | Respondent In Person
I
Rizwanullah
M.A.LL.B
04-06-2022 Advocate High Court, Peshawar

. v

 Be ﬁv’ac__f{ w Mo Lot Weeye '{b julﬂ 21

: B/6 2035
D__:_m\A w* /
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ﬁ\ . - KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

PROFORMA FOR EARLY HEARING

FORM ‘B’

Inst#
~ Early Hearing___ -p/20.
in case No. . L -p/20___
_ Vs
Presented by on behé_lllf of . .Entered

in the relevant register..

Put up alongwith main case

REGISTRAR

Last date fixed

Reason(S) for last adjournment, if

any by the Branch Incharge.

Date(s) fixed in the similar matter | o - o S |

by the Branch Incharge | R o 3

Available dates Readers/Assistant

Registrar branch

‘Assistant Registrar »

REGISTRAR -

B U * TR e




